
  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       

Section  I

INTRODUCTION

This Spare Parts List is aimed mainly at Terex® dealers and authorised technical support centres,
as well as all crane maintenance workers in general.

Single or multiple crane parts must be installed/replaced only by professionally qualified and trained 
technicians.
Terex® declines all responsibility for any type of damage caused by incorrect installation or part 
replacement, non-compliant electrical connections or tampering.

Terex® declines all responsibility for any errors or omissions in relation to the diagrams, drawings and figures,

as well as code correspondence, etc. and reserves the right to make changes to this content as well as to 
the SALES CENTRAL website, where spare parts can be viewed online, without any obligation to 
communicate these changes in advance.

The content of this catalogue must not be reproduced, including partially, without the prior, written authorisation from 
Terex®, which will safeguard its rights according to the law.

Spare parts can be requested by contacting fon.spareparts@terex.com or
Tel. (+39) 0434 989111 Fax (+39) 0434 998631 indicating:

• Crane model
• Serial no.
• Component code and description
• Quantity

For more specific information regarding spare parts (component images and assembly exploded diagrams)   
and orders, please visit the website http://sc.comedil.com/scj/logon.do If you cannot access this page, please 
request credentials by emailing: fon.spareparts@terex.com.

KEY FOR READING THE SPARE PARTS LIST BY SERIAL NO.

SERIAL NO.: crane serial number
MODEL: type of crane
VALIDITY: date list of spare parts entered

GR-......: crane assemblies (e.g. slewing, trolley)
LEV: explosion level of part in spare parts list
POS: progressive position in spare parts list
CODE: part code
POS.DES: reference position in exploded diagram (the exploded assembly can be viewed online at the Sales 
Central website)
DESCRIPTION: business and technical translation of the code and assembly.
QTY: number of parts



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

2 / 56

1 0005 GR-27G12920004  PROGRAMMED COMP. CTT332-16 R.I (PLC, ICS, INV.) 1,00

.2 0010 2712900001  PROGRAMMED PARTS LIST CTT332RI 67AFC 1,00

..3 0001 2712902001 641D1 MAIN AND ICS PLC CTT332 FX3U + VCOJ1_50DY2K 1,00

...4 0002 831704069 0010 PLC FX3U-48MR/ES 1,00

....5 0003 805007051 0001 BATTERY GT11-50BAT 1,00

..3 0002 2712907001 851A1 CONTROL PANEL CTT332 GT1455 + VCOJ50_04Y2K 1,00

...4 0005 831704111 0010 CONTROL PANEL GT1455-QTBDE 1,00

....5 0006 805007051  BATTERY GT11-50BAT 1,00

..3 0003 2712951002 111U1 HOISTING INVERTER CTT332 NXP0168 + DCDS70_01 1,00

...4 0008 831541047 0010 INVERTER NXP01685A5T1SSVA1A2A5B1C3 1,00

..3 0004 2712952001 411U1 TROLLEY INVERTER CTT332 NXP0016 + DCDC50_01 1,00

...4 0010 831541057 0010 INVERTER NXP00315A5T1SSVA1A2A5B1C3 1,00

..3 0005 2712953001 311U1 SLEWING CONVERTER CTT332 NXP0105 + DCDR40_02 1,00

...4 0012 831541142 0010 INVERTER NXP01055A5T1SSVA1AFA500C3 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

3 / 56

1 0010 DR-144122037  SLEWING CTT332-H20 SCC22112LC 1,00

.2 0001 244122030-1 0001 SLEWING CTT332-HA20 SCC22112L 1,00

..3 0002 840101036 0003 SLEWING RING 2.218.404 1,00

..3 0003 845265023 0011 REDUCTION GEAR T709 T3N 1/177 M14 Z12 B150 CC1 2,00

..3 0004 880234045 0022 SCREW 10.9 5931 16X160 N 24,00

..3 0005 880134025 0023 SCREW 10.9 5737 27X240N 144,00

..3 0006 881224007 0024 NUT CL10 5587 M27 N 144,00

..3 0007 881736006 0025 WASHER 5714 M27 N 288,00

.2 0008 833499019 0004 SLIP RING AE000339A 1,00

.2 0009 881732004 0009 WASHER 6.8 6592 M1 2,00

.2 0010 841010092-1 0012 AC MOTOR WITH BRAKE MQ100P-FB V1 12.6KW 60NM L&L -40° 1,00

..3 0011 831899133  ENCODER RHI593-59-12THS-9/30VDC 1,00

..3 0012 841100501-1  BRAKE ARM KIT 60NM BG-BH07P1E020LU-60+FL+CUP 1,00

.2 0013 841010093-1 0012 AC MOTOR WITH BRAKE MQ100P-FB V1 12.6KW 60NM -40° 1,00

..3 0014 841100501-1  BRAKE ARM KIT 60NM BG-BH07P1E020LU-60+FL+CUP 1,00

.2 0015 380143103 0014 PIN/PEG 30X120 2,00

.2 0016 380141040 0015 PIN/PEG 30X110 2,00

.2 0017 320105010 0018 REST PLATFORM H20 1,00

.2 0018 620500135 0019 PLATE 620500135 8,00

.2 0019 326701001 0021 CABLE SUPPORT . 1,00

.2 0020 881224018 0027 NUT CL10 5587 M20 Z 2,00

.2 0021 881732009 0028 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 2,00

.2 0022 880133107 0029 SCREW 8.8 5739 12X70 8,00

.2 0023 881323003 0030 NUT CL8 7473 M12 8,00

.2 0024 881732005 0031 WASHER 6.8 6592 M1 44,00

.2 0025 880133103 0032 SCREW 8.8 5739 12X40 Z 10,00

.2 0026 881224012 0033 NUT CL10 5587 M10Z 2,00

.2 0027 880133102 0035 SCREW 8.8 5739 12X35 Z 18,00

.2 0028 881732007 0036 WASHER 6.8 6592 M16 Z 4,00

.2 0029 881023003 0037 NUT CL8 5588 M12 Z 20,00

.2 0030 880133085 0038 SCREW 8.8 5739 8X25 Z 4,00

.2 0031 881023009 0039 NUT CL8 5588 M8 Z 6,00

.2 0032 881732003 0040 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 18,00

.2 0033 883130004 0041 SPLIT PIN 8X70 Z 8,00

.2 0034 880133121 0042 SCREW 8.8 5739 16X40 Z 4,00

.2 0035 881023005 0043 NUT CL8 5588 M16 Z 4,00

.2 0036 880233015 0044 SCREW 8.8 5931 12X40 N 8,00

.2 0037 118922012 0045 SLEWING RING GREASING KIT PRK1907-029 M14 1,00

.2 0038 880133087 0047 SCREW 8.8 5739 8X35 7,00

.2 0039 880133082 0051 SCREW 8.8 5739 8X16 Z 4,00

.2 0040 880233002 0054 SCREW 8.8 5931 5X40 Z 4,00

.2 0041 881732001 0055 WASHER 6.8 6592 M5 4,00

.2 0042 881323001 0056 NUT CL8 7473 M8 3,00

.2 0043 870900006 0058 HOSES KIT CTT321 1,00

.2 0044 880900018 0061 THREADED BOLT M20X245 Z 1,00

..3 0033 880900006  THREADED BOLT M20X1000 0,25



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

4 / 56

1 0020 GR-114021030  CABIN MAST SECTION KT15 18.05 CTT321 1,00

.2  TR-GR-114021030  CABIN MAST SECTION KT15 18.05 CTT321 1,00

.2 0010 832101037  LIMIT SWITCH XCDR2510P20 1,00

.2 0020 832101046  LIMIT SWITCH XCSD3719P20 1,00

.2 0030 833001001  LIMIT SWITCH HEAD ZCKE61 3,00

.2 0040 832101030  LIMIT SWITCH ZCKJ5H29 3,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

5 / 56

1 0030 MR-333100339  CAB STRUCTURE EVO15 1,00

.2 0010 GR-333100339-A  DOOR EVO15 563.05.00 1,00

..3  TR-GR-333100339-A  DOOR EVO15 563.05.00 1,00

..3 0020 805003282 20 DOOR LOCK MECHANISM DLP D10 MM19,5 Z.NERO 1,00

..3 0030 805003283 30 NUT DLP 12X1 1,00

..3 0040 805003285 40 WASHER 13X24 M12 1,00

..3 0060 805003287 60 DOOR CHECK 585-250 150N M8 1,00

..3 0080 805003284 80 NUT M8 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

6 / 56

.2 0020 GR-333100339-B  DOOR EVO15 563.05.15 1,00

..3  TR-GR-333100339-B  DOOR EVO15 563.05.15 1,00

..3 0040 805003288 40 HANDLE DLP 187X53 14602 1,00

..3 0050 805003289 50 KEY EVO15 14602 1,00

..3 0060 805003290 60 GASKET MM62X46 SP.MM4 1,00

..3 0070 805003291 70 GASKET MM33X23 SP.MM4 1,00

..3 0080 805003310 80 SCREW TBB M6X16 10.9 Z 2,00

..3 0090 805003293 90 SERR. C/HANDLE EVO15 1,00

..3 0140 805003294 140 WINDOW DOOR GLAZING EVO15 1,00

..3 0150 805003295 150 CURTAIN SUNSHADE EVO15 27/3 540X830MM 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

7 / 56

.2 0030 GR-333100339-C  GLAZING CABINS EVO15 563.10.00 1,00

..3  TR-GR-333100339-C  GLAZING CABINS EVO15 563.10.00 1,00

..3 0020 805003297 20 LEFT SIDE GLASS EVO15 1,00

..3 0030 805003298 30 RIGHT SIDE GLASS EVO15 1,00

..3 0040 805003299 40 FRONT CEILING GLASS EVO15 1,00

..3 0050 805003300 50 REAR CEILING GLASS EVO15 1,00

..3 0060 805003301 60 LOWER FRONT GLASS EVO15 1,00

..3 0070 805003073 70 WASHER D.33-D.8.5 2,00

..3 0080 805003062 80 JOINT RUBBER PASS.12-18.5-26 5-16 EVO1 I 2,00

..3 0090 805003061 90 BUSH D14 D8 H13.5 NYLON NR 2,00

..3 0100 805003063 100 SCREW TSP M8X35 10.9 ZG 2,00

..3 0110 805003286 110 WASHER 8.5X24-M8-GREMB.ZG EN7093 2,00

..3 0120 805003284 120 NUT M8 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

8 / 56

.2 0040 GR-333100339-D  UPPER FRONT GLASS EVO15 563.10.05 1,00

..3  TR-GR-333100339-D  UPPER FRONT GLASS EVO15 563.10.05 1,00

..3 0020 805003302 20 UPPER FRONT GLASS EVO15 1,00

..3 0030 805003292 30 GASKET 20X13 MM4600 1,00

..3 0040 805003072 40 HINGE EVO1 2,00

..3 0050 805003062 50 JOINT RUBBER PASS.12-18.5-26 5-16 EVO1 I 2,00

..3 0060 805003061 60 BUSH D14 D8 H13.5 NYLON NR 2,00

..3 0070 805003063 70 SCREW TSP M8X35 10.9 ZG 2,00

..3 0080 805003286 80 WASHER 8.5X24-M8-GREMB.ZG EN7093 2,00

..3 0090 805003284 90 NUT M8 2,00

..3 0100 805003304 100 SCREW M8X25 10.9 ZG UNI5933 4,00

..3 0110 805003286 110 WASHER 8.5X24-M8-GREMB.ZG EN7093 4,00

..3 0120 805003284 120 NUT M8 4,00

..3 0130 805019008 130 HANDLE EVO1 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

9 / 56

.2 0050 GR-333100339-E  OPENABLE HATCH GLASS EVO15 563.10.30 1,00

..3  TR-GR-333100339-E  OPENABLE HATCH GLASS EVO15 563.10.30 1,00

..3 0020 805003305 20 GASKET 2850 1,00

..3 0040 805003303 40 OPENABLE HATCH GLASS EVO15 1,00

..3 0070 805003062 70 JOINT RUBBER PASS.12-18.5-26 5-16 EVO1 I 2,00

..3 0080 805003306 80 JOINT RUBBER D20 D8 H20 153015 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

10 / 56

.2 0060 GR-333100339-F  EXTERIOR COATINGS EVO15 563.25.10 1,00

..3  TR-GR-333100339-F  EXTERIOR COATINGS EVO15 563.25.10 1,00

..3 0020 805003307 20 LEFT TOP COVERING SX BC RAL1013 1,00

..3 0030 805003309 30 CLIP EVO15 M6 CR3 6,00

..3 0040 805003310 40 SCREW TBB M6X16 10.9 Z 6,00

..3 0050 805003308 50 RIGHT TOP COVERING EVO15 DX BC RAL1013 1,00

..3 0060 805003309 60 CLIP EVO15 M6 CR3 6,00

..3 0070 805003310 70 SCREW TBB M6X16 10.9 Z 6,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

11 / 56

.2 0070 GR-333100339-G  WASHING PLANT EVO15 563.30.00 1,00

..3  TR-GR-333100339-G  WASHING PLANT EVO15 563.30.00 1,00

..3 0020 805003037 20 WATER TANK EVO1 2X24V LT2 1,00

..3 0050 805003311 50 CONNECTION EVO15 ITG M8 NYLON NR 2,00

..3 0070 805003312 70 CONNECTION EVO15 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

12 / 56

.2 0080 GR-333100339-H  UPPER WINDSCREEN WIPER EVO15 563.30.06 1,00

..3  TR-GR-333100339-H  UPPER WINDSCREEN WIPER EVO15 563.30.06 1,00

..3 0030 805003313 30 JOINT RUBBER 20-26-33-5-13 2,00

..3 0040 805003314 40 WIPER MOTOR 24V GR57 D62 1,00

..3 0050 805003315 50 WIPER ARM EVO15 MM700 1,00

..3 0060 800301009 60 BRUSH MM800 ATT/CAVALL. MM16 STD 1,00

..3 0080 805003309 80 CLIP EVO15 M6 CR3 3,00

..3 0090 805003310 90 SCREW TBB M6X16 10.9 Z 3,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

13 / 56

.2 0090 GR-333100339-I  LOWER WINDSCREEN WIPER EVO15 563.30.07 1,00

..3  TR-GR-333100339-I  LOWER WINDSCREEN WIPER EVO15 563.30.07 1,00

..3 0020 805003618 20 BRACKET NR RAL9005 1,00

..3 0030 805003313 30 JOINT RUBBER 20-26-33-5-13 2,00

..3 0040 805003314 40 WIPER MOTOR 24V GR57 D62 1,00

..3 0050 805003315 50 WIPER ARM EVO15 MM700 1,00

..3 0060 800301009 60 BRUSH MM800 ATT/CAVALL. MM16 STD 1,00

..3 0070 805003619 70 COVER NR RAL9005 1,00

..3 0080 805003309 80 CLIP EVO15 M6 CR3 3,00

..3 0090 805003310 90 SCREW TBB M6X16 10.9 Z 3,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

14 / 56

.2 0100 GR-333100339-L  CABIN ACCESSORIES 563.45.05 1/2 1,00

..3  TR-GR-333100339-L  CABIN ACCESSORIES EVO15 563.45.05 1/2 1,00

..3 0110 805003310 110 SCREW TBB M6X16 10.9 Z 4,00

..3 0120 805003316 120 DOCUMENTS POCKET EVO15 1,00

..3 0150 805003296 150 CURTAIN SUNSHADE AHEAD 27/3 1234X700S/GANCI EVO15 1,00

..3 0160 805003149 160 CURTAIN SUNSHADE SIDE EVO1 700X600MM 2,00

..3 0170 805003148 170 CURTAIN SUNSHADE AHEAD EVO1 930X600MM 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

15 / 56

.2 0110 GR-333100339-M  CABIN ACCESSORIES 563.45.05 2/2 1,00

..3  TR-GR-333100339-M  CABIN ACCESSORIES EVO15 563.45.05 2/2 1,00

..3 0050 805003306 50 JOINT RUBBER D20 D8 H20 153015 3,00

..3 0100 805003309 100 CLIP EVO15 M6 CR3 6,00

..3 0110 805003310 110 SCREW TBB M6X16 10.9 Z 6,00

..3 0150 805003310 150 SCREW TBB M6X16 10.9 Z 5,00

..3 0200 805003310 200 SCREW TBB M6X16 10.9 Z 4,00

..3 0230 620500390 230 PROTECTIVE CAGE 5X800X1430 1,00

..3 0240 620500389 240 PROTECTIVE CAGE 5X560X1430 1,00

..3 0280 805003370 280 DISPLAY SUPPORT ARM EVO15 1,00

..3 0290 805003310 290 SCREW TBB M6X16 10.9 Z 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

16 / 56

1 0040 GR-333151043  CABIN INSTALLATION EVO15 5253 B3JC CF UL 1,00

.2 0010 830763002 801QS1 DISCONNETING DEVICE P3-63/IVS 1,00

.2 0020 805003158 803EH1 FAN HEATER CS 130 AC 230V 1200W 1,00

.2 0030 805003158 803EH2 FAN HEATER CS 130 AC 230V 1200W 1,00

.2 0040 830530046 803FU1 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0041 830699225 803FU1 FUSE FNQ-R-15 UL-10T CC 15A 600V 1,00

.2 0050 830530046 803FU2 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0051 830463035 803FU2 AUT. CIRCUIT BREAKER FAZ-C16/2-NA 16A 2P 1,00

.2 0060 805054433 803QF1 SWITCH 30MA 1P+N 25A 1,00

.2 0070 830499011 803QF2 SWITCH 2P 16A C 1,00

.2 0080 830799031 803SA1 COMMUTATOR 1-2-3 20A 1,00

.2 0090 832799170 803T1 AUTOTRANSFORMER 4KVA V=230-400-460V 1,00

.2 0100 805004020 803T2 TRANSFORMER 2,5KVA V1=400-460V V2=115-230V 1,00

.2 0110 830530048 803FU3 FUSE BASE BCC 2X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0111 830699253 803FU3 FUSE 10,3X38 UL-10F CC KTK-R-2 2A 600V 2,00

.2 0120 830530012 803FU4 FUSE BASE BCH 2P 10,3X38 32A 690V 1,00

.2 0121 830699210 803FU4 FUSE FNQ-2 UL10T-500 2A 500V 2,00

.2 0130 830530012 803FU5 FUSE BASE BCH 2P 10,3X38 32A 690V 1,00

.2 0131 830699210 803FU5 FUSE FNQ-2 UL10T-500 2A 500V 2,00

.2 0140 830530012 803FU6 FUSE BASE BCH 2P 10,3X38 32A 690V 1,00

.2 0141 830699182 803FU6 FUSE 10,3X38 KTK-2 2A 600V 2,00

.2 0145 834799001 803HL11 LAMP 230VAC 9W IP20 1,00

.2 0150 805054043 805GD1 POWER SUPPLY 1X100-240 VAC 24 VDC 10A 1,00

.2 0160 831834018 805GD2 POWER SUPPLY 2AC 230/12VDC 5A 1,00

.2 0180 805054433 805QF2 SWITCH 30MA 1P+N 25A 1,00

.2 0190 830463035 805QF3 AUT. CIRCUIT BREAKER FAZ-C16/2-NA 16A 2P 1,00

.2 0200 805015108 805SA2 SWITCH 1P 16A 16021MB 1,00

.2 0201 805015113 805SA2 PLATE IDEA VIMAR 4X 1,00

.2 0202 805015114 805SA2 SUPPORT VIMAR IDEA 4X 1,00

.2 0210 832868001 805XS1 PLUG 5-15 1,00

.2 0211 832868002 805XS1 CASING X2 4000-68122-0000000 1,00

.2 0220 832868001 805XS2 PLUG 5-15 1,00

.2 0230 830201084 806KM1 CONTACTOR 3NO 9A 690VAC 230VAC 1,00

.2 0240 830201084 806KM2 CONTACTOR 3NO 9A 690VAC 230VAC 1,00

.2 0250 830201084 806KM3 CONTACTOR 3NO 9A 690VAC 230VAC 1,00

.2 0260 805015111 806SA5 SWITCH 1P 16A BIANCO 16001B 1,00

.2 0261 805015113 806SA5 PLATE IDEA VIMAR 4X 1,00

.2 0262 805015114 806SA5 SUPPORT VIMAR IDEA 4X 1,00

.2 0270 831101005 806SA8 SELECTOR ZB4BD2 1,00

.2 0271 833101006 806SA8 CONTACT BLOCK ZB4BZ105 1,00

.2 0280 805001015 806ST1 KIT 831829003 834776007 1,00

..3 0010 834776007  THERMOSTAT 230V 50-60HZ +0÷+30°C 1,00

..3 0020 834776006  SWITCH 1P 16A 2M 1,00

..3 0030 834776003  SUPPORT 44A04 1,00

..3 0040 834776002  PLATE 4 1,00

..3 0050 834776010  CAP 1M 1,00

.2 0290 831704111 851A1 CONTROL PANEL GT1455-QTBDE 1,00

..3 0006 805007051  BATTERY GT11-50BAT 1,00

.2 0300 833237005 851HA1 BUZZER 24VDC 1,00

.2 0310 831399018 851HL1 GREEN SIGNAL ZB6DV3 1,00

.2 0311 831399019 851HL1 GREEN LAMP ZB6EB3B 1,00

.2 0320 831399022 851HL10 RED SIGNAL ZB6DV4 1,00

.2 0321 831399023 851HL10 RED LAMP ZB6EB4B 1,00

.2 0330 831399020 851HL2 YELLOW SIGNAL ZB6DV5 1,00

.2 0331 831399021 851HL2 YELLOW LAMP ZB6EB5B 1,00

.2 0340 831399022 851HL3 RED SIGNAL ZB6DV4 1,00

.2 0341 831399023 851HL3 RED LAMP ZB6EB4B 1,00

.2 0350 831399022 851HL4 RED SIGNAL ZB6DV4 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

17 / 56

.2 0351 831399023 851HL4 RED LAMP ZB6EB4B 1,00

.2 0360 831399022 851HL5 RED SIGNAL ZB6DV4 1,00

.2 0361 831399023 851HL5 RED LAMP ZB6EB4B 1,00

.2 0370 831399022 851HL6 RED SIGNAL ZB6DV4 1,00

.2 0371 831399023 851HL6 RED LAMP ZB6EB4B 1,00

.2 0380 831399022 851HL7 RED SIGNAL ZB6DV4 1,00

.2 0381 831399023 851HL7 RED LAMP ZB6EB4B 1,00

.2 0390 831399022 851HL8 RED SIGNAL ZB6DV4 1,00

.2 0391 831399023 851HL8 RED LAMP ZB6EB4B 1,00

.2 0400 831399022 851HL9 RED SIGNAL ZB6DV4 1,00

.2 0401 831399023 851HL9 RED LAMP ZB6EB4B 1,00

.2 0410 831201012 853SB1 PUSH-BUTTON ZB4BS844 1,00

.2 0411 833101005 853SB1 CONTACT BLOCK ZB4BZ102 1,00

.2 0412 830101013 853SB1 CONTACT ZBE102 1,00

.2 0420 831031025 853SC1 JOYSTICK GS V64LS5B3-4D-SE-04Z+03Z-A140+A090 1,00

.2 0430 831101003 853SC3 SELECTOR ZB4BG6 1,00

.2 0431 833101011 853SC3 CONTACT BLOCK ZB4BZ101 1,00

.2 0432 830101012 853SC3 CONTACT ZBE101 1,00

.2 0440 831101010 855SA4 SELECTOR ZB4BD4 1,00

.2 0441 833101011 855SA4 CONTACT BLOCK ZB4BZ101 1,00

.2 0450 833101011 855SB4 CONTACT BLOCK ZB4BZ101 1,00

.2 0451 831201008 855SB4 PUSH-BUTTON ZB4BC5 1,00

.2 0460 831201006 855SB5 PUSH-BUTTON ZB4BA2 1,00

.2 0461 833101011 855SB5 CONTACT BLOCK ZB4BZ101 1,00

.2 0470 831031025 855SC2 JOYSTICK GS V64LS5B3-4D-SE-04Z+03Z-A140+A090 1,00

.2 0471 831031026 855SC2 LOCK RING W1308206-020 1,00

.2 0480 832899059 XP81/A CASING 16B M25 1,00

.2 0490 832034006 XP83 CONNECTOR IC 2,5/10-ST-5,08 1,00

.2 0500 832034006 XP84 CONNECTOR IC 2,5/10-ST-5,08 1,00

.2 0510 832034010 XP85 CONNECTOR IC 2,5/3-ST-5,08 1,00

.2 0520 832034006 XP89 CONNECTOR IC 2,5/10-ST-5,08 1,00

.2 0530 832899085 XP86 ELECTRIC PLUG 24P+T 1,00

.2 0531 832899031 XP86 CASING 24B 1,00

.2 0532 832899033 XP86 PROTECTION COVER 24B 1,00

.2 0533 832899187 XP86 SOCKET 24P+T A MOLLA 1,00

.2 0534 832499143 XP86 CABLE HOLDER M25X1,5 1,00

.2 0535 832899030 XP86 CODING PINS HARTING 2,00

.2 0540 832899039 XP82 CASING 09300160301 1,00

.2 0541 832899040 XP82 PROTECTION COVER PX 1,00

.2 0550 832499143 XS82 CABLE HOLDER M25X1,5 1,00

.2 0551 832899030 XS82 CODING PINS HARTING 2,00

.2 0560 805015149 XC20 ELECTRIC PLUG 8VIE   RS 463-394 1,00

.2 0570 832837006 XC22 ELECTRIC PLUG 9P 1,00

.2 0571 832837002 XC22 CASING SUB 9P RS-232 1,00

.2 0580 832899055 XP80 CONTACT BLOCK HOUSING 16B M32 1,00

.2 0590 832034005 XS83 CONNECTOR MSTB 2,5/10-ST-5,08 1,00

.2 0600 832034005 XS84 CONNECTOR MSTB 2,5/10-ST-5,08 1,00

.2 0610 832034009 XS85 CONNECTOR MSTB 2,5/3-ST-5,08 1,00

.2 0620 832034003 XS89 CONNECTOR MSTB 2,5/10-ST 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

18 / 56

1 0050 GR-330154009  MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL 250A 2X12,6SVF INOX CTT332 UL 67K 1,00

.2 0010 833699029 061QU1 SHAFT EXTENSION 320MM 1,00

.2 0020 830699213 061QU1 FUSE LPJ-250SP 250A 600V 3,00

.2 0030 830751002 061QU1 POWER BREAKER 3P 400A 1,00

.2 0040 833699060 061QU1 TERMINALS COVER . 1,00

.2 0050 834099029 061QU1 HANDLE RED/ROUGE IP65 1,00

.2 0060 834599001 061QU1 DISPATCHER RPT 125-6 S 1,00

.2 0070 830564006 063FU1 FUSE BASE 3P 200A 62003J 1,00

.2 0080 830664010 063FU1 FUSE 200A AJT200 3,00

.2 0090 830564003 063FU2 FUSE BASE 3P 600V 60A 1,00

.2 0100 830664002 063FU2 FUSE 35A 3,00

.2 0110 830564006 063FU3 FUSE BASE 3P 200A 62003J 1,00

.2 0120 830664017 063FU3 FUSE 150A 3,00

.2 0130 830530047 065FU4 FUSE BASE BCC 3X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0140 830699227 065FU4 FUSE FNQ-R-25 UL-10T CC 25A 600V 3,00

.2 0150 830530047 065FU40 FUSE BASE BCC 3X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0160 830699228 065FU40 FUSE FNQ-R-30 UL-10T CC 30A 600V 3,00

.2 0170 830530048 065FU5 FUSE BASE BCC 2X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0180 830699253 065FU5 FUSE 10,3X38 UL-10F CC KTK-R-2 2A 600V 2,00

.2 0190 830463087 065QF4 AUT. CIRCUIT BREAKER FAZ-C4/2-NA 4A 2P 1,00

.2 0200 805005509 065XS1 ELECTRIC PLUG 3P+T 32A 1,00

.2 0210 832813023 065XS1 ELECTRIC PLUG PEW 3264 SV 1,00

.2 0220 832499040 065XS1 CABLE HOLDER M25X1,5 1,00

.2 0230 832499126 065XS1 RING NUT M25X1,5 1,00

.2 0240 830530044 067FU22 FUSE BASE 21X57 2P 1,00

.2 0250 830699236 067FU22 FUSE LPJ-20SP 20A 600V 2,00

.2 0260 830530048 067FU28 FUSE BASE BCC 2X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0270 830699225 067FU28 FUSE FNQ-R-15 UL-10T CC 15A 600V 2,00

.2 0280 830530046 067FU29 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0290 830699222 067FU29 FUSE FNQ-R-8 UL-10T CC 8A 600V 1,00

.2 0300 830530046 067FU30 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0310 830699227 067FU30 FUSE FNQ-R-25 UL-10T CC 25A 600V 1,00

.2 0320 830530048 067FU6 FUSE BASE BCC 2X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0330 830699217 067FU6 FUSE FNQ-R-2 UL-10T CC 2A 600V 2,00

.2 0340 830530047 067FU7 FUSE BASE BCC 3X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0350 830699223 067FU7 FUSE FNQ-R-10 UL-10T CC 10A 600V 3,00

.2 0360 830530046 067FU8 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0370 830699217 067FU8 FUSE FNQ-R-2 UL-10T CC 2A 600V 1,00

.2 0380 831801031 067FV1 RELAY RM17TG00 1,00

.2 0390 831834011 067GD1 POWER SUPPLY 3X400-500 VAC 24 VDC 40A 1,00

.2 0400 830499010 067QF3 SWITCH 30MA 1P+N 40A 1,00

.2 0410 830161004 067QF3 CONTACTOR 1NO 1,00

.2 0420 832799189 067T1 TRANSFORMER 500VA 0-400-460V/0-100V 1,00

.2 0430 832799187 067T2 TRANSFORMER 2500VA 0-400-460V/0-230V 1,00

.2 0440 832799186 067T3 TRANSFORMER 6300VA 0-400-460V/0-230V 1,00

.2 0450 805018018 071FU10 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0460 830699272 071FU10 KIT OF 10 FUSES  5X20 T 2A 250V 1,00

.2 0470 805018018 071FU11 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0480 830699272 071FU11 KIT OF 10 FUSES  5X20 T 2A 250V 1,00

.2 0490 805018018 071FU12 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0500 830699167 071FU12 KIT OF 10 FUSES 10X: 4A-T 250V 5X20 1,00

.2 0510 805018018 071FU13 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0520 830699272 071FU13 KIT OF 10 FUSES  5X20 T 2A 250V 1,00

.2 0530 805018018 071FU14 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0540 830699272 071FU14 KIT OF 10 FUSES  5X20 T 2A 250V 1,00

.2 0550 805018018 071FU15 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0560 830699167 071FU15 KIT OF 10 FUSES 10X: 4A-T 250V 5X20 1,00

.2 0570 805018018 071FU16 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

19 / 56

.2 0580 830699272 071FU16 KIT OF 10 FUSES  5X20 T 2A 250V 1,00

.2 0590 805018018 071FU17 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0600 830699272 071FU17 KIT OF 10 FUSES  5X20 T 2A 250V 1,00

.2 0610 805018018 071FU18 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0620 830699167 071FU18 KIT OF 10 FUSES 10X: 4A-T 250V 5X20 1,00

.2 0630 830530046 071FU19 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0640 830699268 071FU19 FUSE 10,3X38 UL-10F CC KTK-R-6 6A 600V 1,00

.2 0650 830530046 071FU20 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0660 830699223 071FU20 FUSE FNQ-R-10 UL-10T CC 10A 600V 1,00

.2 0670 805018018 071FU21 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0680 830699272 071FU21 KIT OF 10 FUSES  5X20 T 2A 250V 1,00

.2 0690 805018018 071FU34 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0700 830699167 071FU34 KIT OF 10 FUSES 10X: 4A-T 250V 5X20 1,00

.2 0710 805018018 071FU50 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0720 830699272 071FU50 KIT OF 10 FUSES  5X20 T 2A 250V 1,00

.2 0730 805018018 071FU9 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0740 830699272 071FU9 KIT OF 10 FUSES  5X20 T 2A 250V 1,00

.2 0750 831611002 071VC1 RECTIFIER 36MB80A 35A 800V 1,00

.2 0760 805018018 073FU23 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0770 830699272 073FU23 KIT OF 10 FUSES  5X20 T 2A 250V 1,00

.2 0780 830530046 073FU24 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0790 830699256 073FU24 FUSE 10,3X38 UL-10F CC KTK-R-10 10A 600V 1,00

.2 0800 805018018 073FU25 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0810 830699167 073FU25 KIT OF 10 FUSES 10X: 4A-T 250V 5X20 1,00

.2 0820 830530046 073FU31 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0830 830699257 073FU31 FUSE 10,3X38 UL-10F CC KTK-R-4 4A 600V 1,00

.2 0840 805018018 073FU32 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0850 830699272 073FU32 KIT OF 10 FUSES  5X20 T 2A 250V 1,00

.2 0860 830530046 073FU33 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0870 830699257 073FU33 FUSE 10,3X38 UL-10F CC KTK-R-4 4A 600V 1,00

.2 0880 830201069 075KM1 CONTACTOR 3NO 185A 440VAC 110VAC 1,00

.2 0890 832901007 075KM1 COIL LX9FG110 1,00

.2 0900 833621007 075KM1 CARTER LA9F702 1,00

.2 0910 830801034 075KM1 CONTACT BLOCK LADN22 1,00

.2 0920 830801027 075KM1 CONTACT BLOCK LADN02 1,00

.2 0930 831801011 081A1 SAFETY RELAY XPS-AF 1,00

.2 0940 830201080 081KA1 CONTACTOR 3NO 25A 690VAC 24VDC 1,00

.2 0950 830801025 081KA1 CONTACT BLOCK LADN11 1,00

.2 0960 830201080 081KA2 CONTACTOR 3NO 25A 690VAC 24VDC 1,00

.2 0970 830801025 081KA2 CONTACT BLOCK LADN11 1,00

.2 0980 830312058 081KA28 RELAY 481290241002 1,00

.2 0990 833219020 083HA1 HORN IP65 65/115DB -30/+50°C 1,00

.2 1000 833219018 083HA1 BASE ASSEMBLY IP66 LT 12/24V AC/DC 50/60HZ 1,00

.2 1010 830312033 083KA3 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 1020 833112007 083KA3 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 1030 830312034 083KA3 MODULE LED + DIODE 6-24VDC 1,00

.2 1040 830101025 085KA12 CONTACT CAD323BL 1,00

.2 1050 830101025 085KA14 CONTACT CAD323BL 1,00

.2 1060 831816087 085SA1 SELECTOR HEAD ZB4BG2 1,00

.2 1070 831816088 085SA1 BASE ZB4BZ009 1,00

.2 1080 830101012 085SA1 CONTACT ZBE101 1,00

.2 1090 831816087 085SA2 SELECTOR HEAD ZB4BG2 1,00

.2 1100 831816088 085SA2 BASE ZB4BZ009 1,00

.2 1110 830101012 085SA2 CONTACT ZBE101 1,00

.2 1120 834299003 091EH1 HEATING DEVICE CR130 230VAC 700W 1,00

.2 1130 834299003 091EH2 HEATING DEVICE CR130 230VAC 700W 1,00

.2 1140 832561001 091EV1 FAN 3241110 1,00

.2 1150 832561002 091EV1 FILTER 3240200 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

20 / 56

.2 1160 830312027 091KA11 RELAY 2NO/NC 110VAC 1,00

.2 1170 833112007 091KA11 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 1180 830312066 091KA15 RELAY 553282300040 1,00

.2 1190 833112008 091KA15 RELAY BASE 9404SPA 1,00

.2 1200 830312028 091KA15 MODULE LED + VARISTOR 1,00

.2 1210 834299004 091ST1 THERMOSTAT ZR 011 0+60°C 1,00

.2 1220 834299005 091ST2 THERMOSTAT FZK 011 +5+60°C 1,00

.2 1230 805018018 093FU35 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 1240 830699282 093FU35 KIT OF 10 FUSES 5X20 T 1A 250V 1,00

.2 1250 830201053 093KM12 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 1260 832629037 093RV1 TRANSDUCER PTC -50 +110°C SN7DAE11502C0 1,00

.2 1270 830699282 093ST3 KIT OF 10 FUSES 5X20 T 1A 250V 1,00

.2 1280 832101037 207S1 LIMIT SWITCH XCDR2510P20 1,00

.2 1290 832499097 207S1 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 1300 832101046 207S2 LIMIT SWITCH XCSD3719P20 1,00

.2 1310 832499097 207S2 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 1320 832101030 207S3 LIMIT SWITCH ZCKJ5H29 1,00

.2 1330 833001001 207S3 LIMIT SWITCH HEAD ZCKE61 1,00

.2 1340 832499097 207S3 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 1350 832101030 207S4 LIMIT SWITCH ZCKJ5H29 1,00

.2 1360 833001001 207S4 LIMIT SWITCH HEAD ZCKE61 1,00

.2 1370 832499097 207S4 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 1380 832101030 207S5 LIMIT SWITCH ZCKJ5H29 1,00

.2 1390 833001001 207S5 LIMIT SWITCH HEAD ZCKE61 1,00

.2 1400 832499097 207S5 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 1410 832699019 209BV1 ANEMOMETER DWS-V-DAC13 1,00

.2 1420 831399033 209HL1 AMBER LAMP 24VDC 1,00

.2 1430 832499097 209HL1 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 1440 832499138 209HL1 RING NUT M20X1,5 3015761 1,00

.2 1450 831399034 209HL2 RED LAMP 24VDC 1,00

.2 1460 832499138 209HL2 RING NUT M20X1,5 3015761 1,00

.2 1470 832499097 209HL2 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 1480 830401071 311QF1 AUT. CIRCUIT BREAKER GV2P06 1,00

.2 1490 831801026 311QF1 ELECTRIC PLUG 2X 63A GV2 G254 1,00

.2 1500 831801048 311QF1 TERMINAL GV1G09 1,00

.2 1510 833601006 311QF1 TERMINALS COVER GV2GH7 1,00

.2 1520 830401071 311QF2 AUT. CIRCUIT BREAKER GV2P06 1,00

.2 1530 833601006 311QF2 TERMINALS COVER GV2GH7 1,00

.2 1540 830401092 311QF5 AUT. CIRCUIT BREAKER GV2P32 1,00

.2 1550 831801026 311QF5 ELECTRIC PLUG 2X 63A GV2 G254 1,00

.2 1560 831801048 311QF5 TERMINAL GV1G09 1,00

.2 1570 830801022 311QF5 CONTACT BLOCK GVAN11 1,00

.2 1580 830401092 311QF6 AUT. CIRCUIT BREAKER GV2P32 1,00

.2 1590 830801022 311QF6 CONTACT BLOCK GVAN11 1,00

.2 1600 831499096 311RA3 BRAKE RESISTOR BOX 7 OHM 27KW 2X33 INOX 1,00

.2 1610 831541142 311U1 INVERTER NXP01055A5T1SSVA1AFA500C3 1,00

.2 1620 831611002 317VC2 RECTIFIER 36MB80A 35A 800V 1,00

.2 1630 831611002 317VC3 RECTIFIER 36MB80A 35A 800V 1,00

.2 1640 830312033 319KA29 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 1650 833112007 319KA29 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 1660 830312034 319KA29 MODULE LED + DIODE 6-24VDC 1,00

.2 1670 830312033 319KA31 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 1680 833112007 319KA31 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 1690 830312034 319KA31 MODULE LED + DIODE 6-24VDC 1,00

.2 1700 830201100 319KM6 CONTACTOR 3NO 18A 690VAC 24VDC 1,00

.2 1710 830801027 319KM6 CONTACT BLOCK LADN02 1,00

.2 1720 830201100 319KM7 CONTACTOR 3NO 18A 690VAC 24VDC 1,00

.2 1730 830801027 319KM7 CONTACT BLOCK LADN02 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

21 / 56

.2 1740 831801076 325SB1 WIRELESS DEVICE 24/240 VAC/DC 1,00

.2 1750 831201029 325SB1 PUSH-BUTTON PANEL XALD01 1,00

.2 1760 830201053 333KM10 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 1770 830201053 333KM11 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 1780 830201100 333KM8 CONTACTOR 3NO 18A 690VAC 24VDC 1,00

.2 1790 830801025 333KM8 CONTACT BLOCK LADN11 1,00

.2 1800 830201100 333KM9 CONTACTOR 3NO 18A 690VAC 24VDC 1,00

.2 1810 830801025 333KM9 CONTACT BLOCK LADN11 1,00

.2 1820 830530046 397FU37 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 1830 830699253 397FU37 FUSE 10,3X38 UL-10F CC KTK-R-2 2A 600V 1,00

.2 1840 830530046 397FU39 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 1850 830699253 397FU39 FUSE 10,3X38 UL-10F CC KTK-R-2 2A 600V 1,00

.2 1860 830312033 533KA13 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 1870 833112007 533KA13 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 1880 830312034 533KA13 MODULE LED + DIODE 6-24VDC 1,00

.2 1890 830312033 533KA21 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 1900 833112007 533KA21 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 1910 830312033 533KA22 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 1920 833112007 533KA22 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 1930 830301006 533KA22 RELAY 345170240010 1,00

.2 1940 833101019 533KA22 RELAY BASE 93017024 1,00

.2 1950 830301006 533KA24 RELAY 345170240010 1,00

.2 1960 833101019 533KA24 RELAY BASE 93017024 1,00

.2 1970 830301009 533KA25 RELAY 501290241000 1,00

.2 1980 833112009 533KA25 RELAY BASE 9505SPA 1,00

.2 1990 830312034 533KA25 MODULE LED + DIODE 6-24VDC 1,00

.2 2000 831704088 641A10 PLC MODULE FX3U-4DA-ADP 1,00

.2 2010 831704120 641A2 MEMORY FLROM FX3U-FLROM-64 1,00

.2 2020 831704075 641A3 BOARD RS232-FX3U-232-BD 1,00

.2 2030 831704073 641A4 PLC MODULE FX3U-4AD-PT-ADP 1,00

.2 2040 831704060 641A5 PLC MODULE FX3U-64DP-M 1,00

.2 2050 831704007 641A6 PLC MODULE FX2N-16EX-ES/UL 1,00

.2 2060 831704007 641A7 PLC MODULE FX2N-16EX-ES/UL 1,00

.2 2070 831704062 641A8 PLC MODULE FX2N-8EYR-ES/UL 1,00

.2 2080 831704062 641A9 PLC MODULE FX2N-8EYR-ES/UL 1,00

.2 2090 831704069 641D1 PLC FX3U-48MR/ES 1,00

..3 0003 805007051 0001 BATTERY GT11-50BAT 1,00

.2 2100 830101021 661KA5 CONTACTOR CA3SK11BD 1,00

.2 2110 831801060 661KA5 DIODE LA4SKC1U 1,00

.2 2120 830301009 661KA6 RELAY 501290241000 1,00

.2 2130 833112009 661KA6 RELAY BASE 9505SPA 1,00

.2 2140 830312034 661KA6 MODULE LED + DIODE 6-24VDC 1,00

.2 2150 830312033 667KA27 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 2160 833112007 667KA27 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 2170 830312034 667KA27 MODULE LED + DIODE 6-24VDC 1,00

.2 2180 834299008 671RV4 PROBE PT100 1,00

.2 2190 834299008 671RV5 PROBE PT100 1,00

.2 2200 859900087 JB BOX APV14 1,00

.2 2210 859900086 JB PLATE 14VC APF14 1,00

.2 2220 832399179 QEG METALLIC BOX 1400X1600X500 QEG 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

22 / 56

1 0060 GR-BM-330154007  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 330154007 1,00

.2 0010 833219010 083HA1 HORN 12/41 MS 5 12-24V AC 1,00

.2 0020 832101037 207S1 LIMIT SWITCH XCDR2510P20 1,00

.2 0030 832499097 207S1 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 0040 832101046 207S2 LIMIT SWITCH XCSD3719P20 1,00

.2 0050 832499097 207S2 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 0060 832101030 207S3 LIMIT SWITCH ZCKJ5H29 1,00

.2 0070 833001001 207S3 LIMIT SWITCH HEAD ZCKE61 1,00

.2 0080 832499097 207S3 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 0090 832101030 207S4 LIMIT SWITCH ZCKJ5H29 1,00

.2 0100 833001001 207S4 LIMIT SWITCH HEAD ZCKE61 1,00

.2 0110 832499097 207S4 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 0120 832101030 207S5 LIMIT SWITCH ZCKJ5H29 1,00

.2 0130 833001001 207S5 LIMIT SWITCH HEAD ZCKE61 1,00

.2 0140 832499097 207S5 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 0150 832699019 209BV1 ANEMOMETER DWS-V-DAC13 1,00

.2 0160 831399033 209HL1 AMBER LAMP 24VDC 1,00

.2 0170 832499097 209HL1 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 0180 832499138 209HL1 RING NUT M20X1,5 3015761 1,00

.2 0190 831399034 209HL2 RED LAMP 24VDC 1,00

.2 0200 832499138 209HL2 RING NUT M20X1,5 3015761 1,00

.2 0210 832499097 209HL2 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 0220 831499096 311RA3 BRAKE RESISTOR BOX 7 OHM 27KW 2X33 INOX 1,00

.2 0230 859900087 JB BOX APV14 1,00

.2 0240 859900086 JB PLATE 14VC APF14 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

23 / 56

1 0070 GR-832699019  ANEMOMETER DWS-V-DAC13 1,00

.2  TR-GR-832699019  ANEMOMETER DWS-V-DAC13 1,00

.2 0010 832699019  ANEMOMETER DWS-V-DAC13 1,00

.2 0020 831399033  AMBER LAMP 24VDC 1,00

.2 0030 831399034  RED LAMP 24VDC 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

24 / 56

1 0080 GR-832599101  HEATING DEVICE 230V 50HZ 1,00

.2  832599101  AIR-CONDITIONER 230V 50HZ 1U25BEFFRA+AS25TAAHRA 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

25 / 56

1 0090 DR-114521189-1  JIB SECTION 17-TT15 24.10 45-67-9,2KW 1,00

.2 0001 314521171-1 0001 JIB SECTION 17-TT15 24.10 3 9 1,00

..3 0002 314521171-1G  JIB SECTION 17-TT15 24.10 3 9 1,00

.2 0002 126404050 0004 SUPPORT CTT321 1,00

..3 0001 382617058 0001 SPACER 89X70X15 1,00

..3 0002 380343099 0002 PIN/PEG 70X69 1,00

..3 0003 350241008-1 0004 SHEAVE 415-110-40 R8,5 1,00

..3 0004 383401003 0005 PIN LOCK 40X10 DIN 15058 2,00

..3 0005 881732007 0006 WASHER 6.8 6592 M16 Z 4,00

..3 0006 880133168 0007 SCREW 8.8 5739 16X25 Z 4,00

..3 0007 859900010 0008 LUBRICATOR M10X1 1,00

..3 0008 880133141 0009 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X60 Z 1,00

..3 0009 881223001 0010 NUT CL8 5587 M20 N 1,00

.2 0003 217001016 0005 LOAD LIMITER INOX 1,00

..3 0021 881732001 9 WASHER 6.8 6592 M5 4,00

..3 0022 832499039 11 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

..3 0024 880233063 0008 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 14X45 4,00

.2 0004 832106017 0006 LIMIT SWITCH GF4C 1:100/4 1,00

.2 0005 880133080 0006 SCREW 8.8 5739 6X20 Z 2,00

.2 0006 880133081 0006 SCREW TE 8.8 5739 6X30 Z 2,00

.2 0007 880133113 0006 SCREW 8.8 5739 14X40 Z 1,00

.2 0008 880133126 0006 SCREW 8.8 5739 16X50 Z 2,00

.2 0009 881023004 0006 NUT CL8 5588 M14 Z 1,00

.2 0010 881023005 0006 NUT CL8 5588 M16 Z 2,00

.2 0011 881023011 0006 NUT CL8 5588 M6 Z 2,00

.2 0012 881732002 0006 WASHER 6.8 6592 M6 6,00

.2 0013 881732006 0006 WASHER 6.8 6592 M14 Z 1,00

.2 0014 881732007 0006 WASHER 6.8 6592 M16 Z 2,00

.2 0015 883847001 0006 PIN/PEG 6873 4X24 1,00

.2 0016 831499100 0012 BRAKE RESISTOR BOX 65OHM 4KW IP23 1,00

.2 0017 380143116 0013 PIN/PEG CS 125X330 1,00

.2 0018 380141155 0014 PIN/PEG CS 18X165 2,00

.2 0019 380841020 0016 PIN/PEG 30X255 C40B 1,00

.2 0020 347201585 0018 FLANGE 335X252 SP.5 1,00

.2 0021 350241009-1 0019 SHEAVE 415-110-40 R8,5 PA6G 1,00

..3 0023 840204004 0010 BEARING SL04 5014 1,00

..3 0024 883537123 0020 RING SEEG E 7435 D110 2,00

.2 0022 382606207 0020 SPACER Ø42X3,2 L3 S235JR P 2,00

.2 0023 380343094 0021 PIN/PEG 70X82 36CRNIMO4 1,00

.2 0024 859900010 0022 LUBRICATOR M10X1 1,00

.2 0025 382617054 0023 SPACER 89X70X28 S355J0H 1,00

.2 0026 346200042 0024 CARTER T1 1,00

.2 0027 383401003 0025 PIN LOCK 40X10 DIN 15058 2,00

.2 0028 380141133 0026 PIN/PEG 40X135 1,00

.2 0029 832699021 0027 LOAD CELL 2,5T SPT2208 ADOS 1,00

.2 0030 383400002 0028 PIN LOCK 6X25X60X40 1,00

.2 0031 380141046 0029 PIN/PEG 40X100 1,00

.2 0032 380341025 0030 PIN/PEG 35X85 C40B M8 1,00

.2 0033 383401001 0031 PIN LOCK 25X6 DIN 15058 2,00

.2 0034 382606210 0032 SPACER 42X3,2 L6,8 2,00

.2 0035 350240002 0033 SHEAVE D=240 R=5,4 1,00

..3 0066 350240001  SHEAVE D=240 R=5,4 1,00

...4 0007 840201030 5 BEARING 6307-2RS 2,00

.2 0036 380442002 0035 PIN/PEG 35X80 C45 B 1,00

.2 0037 350240001 0036 SHEAVE D=240 R=5,4 1,00

..3 0007 840201030 5 BEARING 6307-2RS 2,00

.2 0038 383401002 0038 PIN LOCK 30X8 DIN 15058 12,00

.2 0039 859900015 0042 SPRING CATCH MM80 5,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

26 / 56

.2 0040 880133168 0044 SCREW 8.8 5739 16X25 Z 4,00

.2 0041 880134130 0047 SCREW 8.8 5737 M39X130 Z 2,00

.2 0042 883130018 0048 SPLIT PIN 4.8 1336 8X80 Z 4,00

.2 0043 880133142 0049 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X70 Z 2,00

.2 0044 881732009 0050 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 4,00

.2 0045 880133121 0051 SCREW 8.8 5739 16X40 Z 2,00

.2 0046 881023001 0052 NUT CL8 5588 M5 Z 8,00

.2 0047 880130002 0053 SCREW 4.8 7687 5X30 4,00

.2 0048 881023009 0055 NUT CL8 5588 M8 Z 21,00

.2 0049 881732004 0057 WASHER 6.8 6592 M1 12,00

.2 0050 881323005 0058 NUT CL8 7473 M16 7,00

.2 0051 883200003 0060 SPRING SPLIT PIN D6 1,00

.2 0052 880133093 0061 SCREW 8.8 5739 10X20 Z 4,00

.2 0053 881223001 0062 NUT CL8 5587 M20 N 6,00

.2 0054 881323017 0063 NUT CL8 7473 M39 2,00

.2 0055 880133082 0065 SCREW 8.8 5739 8X16 Z 2,00

.2 0056 881323001 0065 NUT CL8 7473 M8 2,00

.2 0057 880133086 0066 SCREW 8.8 5739 8X30 6,00

.2 0058 881732003 0067 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 32,00

.2 0059 882201005 0068 WASHER M8 UNI6593 D.24 2,00

.2 0060 881732001 0070 WASHER 6.8 6592 M5 12,00

.2 0061 883130017 0071 SPLIT PIN 4.8 1336 6X40 Z 4,00

.2 0062 880133084 0073 SCREW 8.8 5739 8X20 Z 21,00

.2 0063 880133303 0074 SCREW 8.8 5737 30X110 2,00

.2 0064 881732023 0076 WASHER 6.8 6592 M39 Z 2,00

.2 0065 881323003 0077 NUT CL8 7473 M12 14,00

.2 0066 880133106 0078 SCREW 8.8 5739 12X60 2,00

.2 0067 880133166 0079 SCREW 8.8 5739 12X120 Z 12,00

.2 0068 880133229 0080 SCREW 8.8 5739 14X60 Z 4,00

.2 0069 880133097 0081 SCREW 8.8 5739 10X40 Z 1,00

.2 0070 881732005 0082 WASHER 6.8 6592 M1 14,00

.2 0071 881023002 0083 NUT CL8 5588 M10 Z 3,00

.2 0072 881323009 0084 NUT CL8 7473 M30 2,00

.2 0073 860110034 0088 TROLLEY ROPE 10X105 1,00

.2 0074 860110035 0089 TROLLEY ROPE 10X155 1,00

.2 0075 850902001 0090 CHAIN G 22 5,5X35X20 2,10

.2 0076 880133170 0099 SCREW 8.8 5739 5X25 Z 4,00

.2 0077 883130024 0103 SPLIT PIN 4.8 1336 5X30 Z 4,00

.2 0078 616700124 0106 GRATING 182X4400 34X76 25X2 1,00

.2 0079 616700122 0107 GRATING 182X4400 34X76 25X2 1,00

.2 0080 880233042 0108 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 8X40 6,00

.2 0081 854100004 0110 HOOK 34X38 6,00

.2 0082 880133217 0112 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X120 Z 2,00

.2 0083 881323006 0113 NUT CL8 7473 M20 2,00

.2 0084 881732028 0114 WASHER 6.8 6593 M20 Z 22/60X5 4,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

27 / 56

1 0100 DR-242480044  TROLLEY WINCH 3 10 F10 (16T) 1,00

.2 0001 346003030 0001 DRUM 470 600 536 F10 1,00

..3 0002 647200037 0002 FLANGE 536 S355J2 1,00

..3 0003 647200038 0003 FLANGE 536 S355J2 1,00

..3 0004 880133121 0004 SCREW 8.8 5739 16X40 Z 16,00

..3 0005 881732007 0005 WASHER 6.8 6592 M16 Z 16,00

..3 0006 883346100 0006 ROPE CLIP TAMB F10-12 6,00

..3 0007 880133087 0007 SCREW 8.8 5739 8X35 12,00

..3 0008 881732003 0008 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 12,00

.2 0002 326003181 0002 TROLLEY FRAME DVF 3 8 F10 D1 1,00

.2 0003 840214010 0003 HOUSING UNIT RMEY RMEY 50 INA 1,00

.2 0004 613200157 0004 WASHER 70 L=8 S235JR 1,00

.2 0005 845073010 0005 REDUCTION GEAR A603 UH60 41,7 P132 B3 LO PBT 1,00

.2 0006 880133101 0006 SCREW 8.8 5739 12X30 Z 4,00

.2 0007 880133123 0007 SCREW 8.8 5739 16X65 Z 1,00

.2 0008 841020197 0008 AC MOTOR WITH BRAKE MCFA132XXLLC-IP55-B5-GR8-H 110NM 9K 1,00

..3 0010 841100293 8 BRAKE GR8 180VDC 110NM 1,00

...4 0010 841226002 8.1 PINION G Z20 H25 D34 1,00

...4 0020 841207740 8.2 BRAKE DISC GR8 Z20 DSC-B008-PZ20F 1,00

...4 0030 841201124 8.3 SPRING MOL-B-G00 6,00

...4 0040 841214152 8.6 ELECTROMAGNET 180VDC 1,00

..3 0011 841040074 12 FAN MOTOR MCFA132XXLLC 1,00

..3 0012 805005219 11 ENCODER RHI593-58-14HS-9/30V-1024-HTL KIT 1,00

...4 0007 325001140  REDUCTION 01209141 X 831899051 1,00

...4 0008 325001141  LEVER 01208014 X 831899051 1,00

...4 0009 325001142  LEVER 531441-01 X 831899051 1,00

..3 0020 831699015 9.1 RECTIFIER SB6 1,00

..3 0030 805012221 1 FLANGE FLA60L-300-25A0 1,00

..3 0040 840201017 4 BEARING 6208-2RS1 1,00

..3 0050 840201017 5 BEARING 6208-2RS1 1,00

..3 0060 831899117 16 MICROSWITCH 24VAC_DC 0.1A MSW-MP111PAL03 1,00

.2 0009 883440034 0010 TONGUE JOINT 6604/A 18X11X63 2,00

.2 0010 859900011 0018 LUBRICATOR A 90° M10X1 1,00

.2 0011 881732005 0019 WASHER 6.8 6592 M1 4,00

.2 0012 859900092 0020 CONNECTION M10X1 H14 1,00

.2 0013 642600039 0021 SPACER Ø60X10 L=23 S235JR 1,00

.2 0014 880133233 0022 SCREW 8.8 5739 14X55 Z 4,00

.2 0015 881023004 0023 NUT CL8 5588 M14 Z 4,00

.2 0016 881732006 0024 WASHER 6.8 6592 M14 Z 8,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

28 / 56

1 0110 GR-330654044  TROLLEY ELECT. PANEL DVF 3 10 E16 UU INOX CF UL 1,00

.2 0010 805018042 401QS1 DISCONNETING DEVICE 60A 1,00

.2 0020 834051003 401QS1 HANDLE 147D 1111 1,00

.2 0030 833699023 401QS1 SHAFT EXTENSION L=200MM 1,00

.2 0040 833699052 401QS1 TERMINALS COVER 2294 3016 2,00

.2 0050 830899010 401QS1 CONTACT BLOCK 2NO 3,00

.2 0060 830530047 407FU1 FUSE BASE BCC 3X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0070 830699253 407FU1 FUSE 10,3X38 UL-10F CC KTK-R-2 2A 600V 3,00

.2 0080 831801031 407FV1 RELAY RM17TG00 1,00

.2 0090 830401076 411QF1 AUT. CIRCUIT BREAKER GV2P07 1,00

.2 0100 830801022 411QF1 CONTACT BLOCK GVAN11 1,00

.2 0110 833601006 411QF1 TERMINALS COVER GV2GH7 1,00

.2 0120 830401077 411QF2 AUT. CIRCUIT BREAKER GV2P02 1,00

.2 0130 830801022 411QF2 CONTACT BLOCK GVAN11 1,00

.2 0140 833601006 411QF2 TERMINALS COVER GV2GH7 1,00

.2 0150 831541057 411U1 INVERTER NXP00315A5T1SSVA1A2A5B1C3 1,00

.2 0160 830312033 421KA1 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 0170 833112007 421KA1 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 0180 830201053 421KM6 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0190 830801025 421KM6 CONTACT BLOCK LADN11 1,00

.2 0200 830201053 421KM7 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0210 830801025 421KM7 CONTACT BLOCK LADN11 1,00

.2 0220 830201053 421KM8 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0230 830201053 421KM9 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0240 830201053 425KM1 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0250 830801026 425KM1 CONTACT BLOCK LADN20 1,00

.2 0260 830201100 425KM2 CONTACTOR 3NO 18A 690VAC 24VDC 1,00

.2 0270 830801035 425KM2 CONTACT BLOCK LADN31 1,00

.2 0280 830201053 425KM3 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0290 830201053 425KM4 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0300 830201055 425KT1 CONTACTOR LC1D09BD 1,00

.2 0310 830901009 425KT1 TIMER LADR0 1,00

.2 0320 830312033 427KA2 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 0330 833112007 427KA2 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 0340 834299007 495EH1 VENTILATED HEATER DEVICE HVL 031 230VAC 400W 1,00

.2 0350 832561006 495EV1 FAN 3238124 1,00

.2 0360 832561007 495EV1 FILTER 3238200 1,00

.2 0370 832561006 495EV2 FAN 3238124 1,00

.2 0380 832561007 495EV2 FILTER 3238200 1,00

.2 0390 805018018 495FU2 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0400 830699263 495FU2 KIT OF 10 FUSES 5X20 F 4A 1,00

.2 0410 830530046 495FU4 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0420 830699219 495FU4 FUSE FNQ-R-4 UL-10T CC 4A 600V 1,00

.2 0430 830312033 495KA3 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 0440 833112007 495KA3 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 0450 830312034 495KA3 MODULE LED + DIODE 6-24VDC 1,00

.2 0460 834299004 495ST1 THERMOSTAT ZR 011 0+60°C 1,00

.2 0470 834299005 495ST2 THERMOSTAT FZK 011 +5+60°C 1,00

.2 0480 830530046 497FU3 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0490 830699276 497FU3 FUSE FNQ-1/2-R UL-10T CC 0,5A 600V 1,00

.2 0500 805018018 497FU6 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0510 830699119 497FU6 FUSE 5X20 T 100MA 1,00

.2 0520 830312033 497KA5 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 0530 833112007 497KA5 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 0540 830312045 497KA5 KIT OF 10 RELAYS 9902922099 1,00

.2 0550 832399142 QEC METALLIC CABINET 800X600X300 INOX 1,00

.2 0560 831499035 R4 BRAKE RESISTOR BOX 65 OHM 4KW 1,00

.2 0570 832132001 SQ401 LIMIT SWITCH GF4C 1:100/4 NBRC12C-GF4C100 DLZ342 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

29 / 56

.2 0580 832106082 SQ401 LIMIT SWITCH 1:103,44 1,00

.2 0590 832106083 SQ401 PLATE FOX PRSL0430PI 1,00

.2 0600 805005157 SQ402 PROXIMITY SENSOR XS8D1A1PAM12 1,00

.2 0610 832201003 SQ402 ELECTRIC CABLE XZCP1241L10 1,00

.2 0620 832899030 XP41 CODING PINS HARTING 2,00

.2 0630 832899041 XP41 ELECTRIC PLUG 6P+1 35A 1,00

.2 0640 832899059 XP41 CASING 16B M25 1,00

.2 0650 832499040 XP41 CABLE HOLDER M25X1,5 1,00

.2 0660 832899030 XP42 CODING PINS HARTING 2,00

.2 0670 832899053 XP42 ELECTRIC PLUG 16P+1 1,00

.2 0680 832899090 XP42 ELECTRIC PLUG 16B M32 1,00

.2 0690 832499041 XP42 CABLE HOLDER M32X1,5 1,00

.2 0700 832899030 XP43 CODING PINS HARTING 2,00

.2 0710 832899195 XP43 ELECTRIC PLUG 6B 6P 1,00

.2 0720 832899196 XP43 CONTACT BLOCK HOUSING 6B M20 1,00

.2 0730 832499039 XP43 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 0740 832813106 XP62A ELECTRIC PLUG 2P+4P+SH 1,00

.2 0750 832899061 XP62A PLUG 0,75MMQ 09150006125 2,00

.2 0760 832899060 XP62A CASING M20 19200031643 1,00

.2 0770 832499039 XP62A CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 0780 832834002 XS49 ELECTRIC PLUG SF-6AS2000 6,00

.2 0790 832834001 XS49 ELECTRIC PLUG 12P RF-12S2N8A80DU 1,00

.2 0800 832899065 XS62 ELECTRIC PLUG 09120062794 1,00

.2 0810 832899066 XS62 PLUG 0.14-0.37 MMQ  09150006224 2,00

.2 0820 832899064 XS62 CASING 09200030306 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

30 / 56

1 0120 GR-331551011  ELECTRICAL PANEL MEASURES ICS 2,5T E10 1,00

.2  TR-GR-331551011  ELECTRICAL PANEL MEASURES ICS 2,5T E10 1,00

.2 0010 832201003 201SQ104 ELECTRIC CABLE XZCP1241L10 1,00

.2 0020 832101020 201SQ104 PROXIMITY SENSOR XS618B1PAM12 1,00

.2 0030 832201003 201SQ105 ELECTRIC CABLE XZCP1241L10 1,00

.2 0040 832101020 201SQ105 PROXIMITY SENSOR XS618B1PAM12 1,00

.2 0050 832199012 203S106 LIMIT SWITCH MK V11 D12 1,00

.2 0060 832699021 205BM1 LOAD CELL 2,5T SPT2208 ADOS 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

31 / 56

1 0130 GR-330351023  POWER LINE ELECT. PANEL 200-250 E2 UU INOX UL 1,00

.2  TR-GR-330351023  POWER LINE ELECT. PANEL 200-250 E2 UU INOX UL 1,00

.2 0010 830751003 101QS01 POWER BREAKER 3P 400A 1,00

.2 0011 834099038 101QS01 HANDLE 143E7111 1,00

.2 0012 833699061 101QS01 SHAFT EXTENSION L=200MM 1,00

.2 0013 833699043 101QS01 TERMINALS COVER 3P 1,00

.2 0020 833699051 XT1,XT2 TERMINALS COVER . 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

32 / 56

1 0140 MR-114621-332-B  JIB GROUPING TT15 CTT332 1,00

.2 0010 DR-114621130-2  JIB SECTION -13-TT15 15.10 1,00

..3 0001 314621130-2 0001 JIB SECTION 13-TT15 15.10 1,00

..3 0002 380143119 0002 PIN/PEG 110X340 1,00

..3 0003 883130031 0003 SPLIT PIN 4.8 1336 16X160 2,00

..3 0004 880133303 0004 SCREW 8.8 5737 30X110 2,00

..3 0005 881323009 0005 NUT CL8 7473 M30 2,00

..3 0006 350240001 0006 SHEAVE D=240 R=5,4 2,00

...4 0007 840201030 5 BEARING 6307-2RS 2,00

..3 0007 380342019 0007 PIN/PEG 35X130 1,00

..3 0008 383401001 0008 PIN LOCK 25X6 DIN 15058 1,00

..3 0009 382606207 0009 SPACER Ø42X3,2 L3 S235JR P 3,00

..3 0010 880133093 0010 SCREW 8.8 5739 10X20 Z 2,00

..3 0011 881732004 0011 WASHER 6.8 6592 M1 2,00

..3 0012 318110065 0012 SUPPORT F CTT231 1,00

..3 0013 880133111 0013 SCREW 8.8 5739 14X30 Z 2,00

..3 0014 616700150 0014 GRATING 182X5000 34X76 25X2 1,00

..3 0015 616700105 0015 GRATING 182X4400 34X76 25X2 1,00

..3 0016 854100004 0017 HOOK 34X38 8,00

..3 0017 880233042 0018 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 8X40 8,00

..3 0018 881732003 0019 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 8,00

..3 0019 881323001 0020 NUT CL8 7473 M8 9,00

..3 0020 854100002 0021 HOOK 34X38 1,00

..3 0021 880133217 0022 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X120 Z 2,00

..3 0022 881223001 0023 NUT CL8 5587 M20 N 4,00

..3 0023 881732028 0024 WASHER 6.8 6593 M20 Z 22/60X5 4,00

..3 0024 881732009 0025 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 2,00

..3 0025 881323006 0026 NUT CL8 7473 M20 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

33 / 56

.2 0020 DR-114621140-2  JIB SECTION -14-TT15 15.10 1,00

..3 0001 314621140-2 0001 JIB SECTION 14-TT15 15.10 1,00

..3 0002 380143108 0002 PIN/PEG 100X330 1,00

..3 0003 883130031 0003 SPLIT PIN 4.8 1336 16X160 2,00

..3 0004 880133143 0004 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X80 Z 2,00

..3 0005 881323006 0005 NUT CL8 7473 M20 4,00

..3 0006 225001030 0006 LOCKING DEVICE CTT161-141 2,00

...4 0009 325001030  LOCKING DEVICE CTT161-141 1,00

...4 0010 880133024 0007 SCREW 8.8 5737 14X90 1,00

...4 0011 881732006 0008 WASHER 6.8 6592 M14 Z 1,00

...4 0012 883130019 0009 SPLIT PIN 4.8 1336 3X25 Z 1,00

...4 0013 880334010 0010 SCREW TS 10.9 5933 6X16 Z 8,00

..3 0007 880133103 0007 SCREW 8.8 5739 12X40 Z 2,00

..3 0008 881732005 0008 WASHER 6.8 6592 M1 4,00

..3 0009 881023003 0009 NUT CL8 5588 M12 Z 4,00

..3 0010 880133102 0010 SCREW 8.8 5739 12X35 Z 2,00

..3 0011 616700150 0011 GRATING 182X5000 34X76 25X2 1,00

..3 0012 616700125 0012 GRATING 182X4600 34X76-PIATTO 25X2 S235JR-Z 1,00

..3 0013 880233042 0014 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 8X40 8,00

..3 0014 881323001 0015 NUT CL8 7473 M8 9,00

..3 0015 881732003 0016 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 8,00

..3 0016 854100004 0017 HOOK 34X38 8,00

..3 0017 854100002 0018 HOOK 34X38 1,00

..3 0018 880133217 0019 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X120 Z 2,00

..3 0019 881223001 0020 NUT CL8 5587 M20 N 4,00

..3 0020 881732028 0021 WASHER 6.8 6593 M20 Z 22/60X5 4,00

..3 0021 881732009 0022 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

34 / 56

.2 0030 DR-114621150-2  JIB SECTION -15-TT15 15.10 1,00

..3 0001 883130031 0002 SPLIT PIN 4.8 1336 16X160 2,00

..3 0002 380143117 0003 PIN/PEG CS 90X290 1,00

..3 0003 880133143 0004 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X80 Z 2,00

..3 0004 881323006 0005 NUT CL8 7473 M20 4,00

..3 0005 350240001 0006 SHEAVE D=240 R=5,4 1,00

...4 0007 840201030 5 BEARING 6307-2RS 2,00

..3 0006 380442002 0007 PIN/PEG 35X80 C45 B 1,00

..3 0007 383401001 0008 PIN LOCK 25X6 DIN 15058 1,00

..3 0008 382606207 0009 SPACER Ø42X3,2 L3 S235JR P 2,00

..3 0009 880133093 0010 SCREW 8.8 5739 10X20 Z 2,00

..3 0010 881732004 0011 WASHER 6.8 6592 M1 2,00

..3 0011 616700150 0013 GRATING 182X5000 34X76 25X2 1,00

..3 0012 616700105 0014 GRATING 182X4400 34X76 25X2 1,00

..3 0013 880233042 0015 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 8X40 8,00

..3 0014 881732003 0016 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 8,00

..3 0015 881323001 0017 NUT CL8 7473 M8 8,00

..3 0016 854100004 0018 HOOK 34X38 8,00

..3 0017 854100002 0019 HOOK 34X38 1,00

..3 0018 881223001 0021 NUT CL8 5587 M20 N 4,00

..3 0019 881732028 0022 WASHER 6.8 6593 M20 Z 22/60X5 4,00

..3 0020 881732009 0023 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 2,00

..3 0021 880133217 0024 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X120 Z 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

35 / 56

.2 0040 DR-114621160-2  JIB SECTION -16-TT15 15.05 1,00

..3 0001 380141078 0002 PIN/PEG 75X215 1,00

..3 0002 883130006 0003 SPLIT PIN 4.8 1336 10X120 2,00

..3 0003 880133143 0004 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X80 Z 2,00

..3 0004 881323006 0005 NUT CL8 7473 M20 4,00

..3 0005 350240001 0006 SHEAVE D=240 R=5,4 2,00

...4 0007 840201030 5 BEARING 6307-2RS 2,00

..3 0006 380442002 0007 PIN/PEG 35X80 C45 B 2,00

..3 0007 383401001 0008 PIN LOCK 25X6 DIN 15058 2,00

..3 0008 382606207 0009 SPACER Ø42X3,2 L3 S235JR P 4,00

..3 0009 880133093 0010 SCREW 8.8 5739 10X20 Z 4,00

..3 0010 881732004 0011 WASHER 6.8 6592 M1 4,00

..3 0011 616700105 0013 GRATING 182X4400 34X76 25X2 1,00

..3 0012 880233042 0014 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 8X40 4,00

..3 0013 881323001 0015 NUT CL8 7473 M8 4,00

..3 0014 881732003 0016 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 4,00

..3 0015 854100004 0017 HOOK 34X38 4,00

..3 0016 881223001 0019 NUT CL8 5587 M20 N 4,00

..3 0017 881732028 0020 WASHER 6.8 6593 M20 Z 22/60X5 4,00

..3 0018 881732009 0021 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 2,00

..3 0019 880133217 0022 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X120 Z 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

36 / 56

.2 0050 DR-114621050-3  JIB SECTION -05-TT15 15.05 1,00

..3 0001 380141097 0002 PIN/PEG 65X204 1,00

..3 0002 883130006 0003 SPLIT PIN 4.8 1336 10X120 2,00

..3 0003 880133143 0004 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X80 Z 2,00

..3 0004 881323006 0005 NUT CL8 7473 M20 4,00

..3 0005 616700105 0007 GRATING 182X4400 34X76 25X2 1,00

..3 0006 880233042 0008 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 8X40 4,00

..3 0007 881323001 0009 NUT CL8 7473 M8 4,00

..3 0008 881732003 0010 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 4,00

..3 0009 854100004 0011 HOOK 34X38 4,00

..3 0010 881223001 0013 NUT CL8 5587 M20 N 4,00

..3 0011 881732028 0014 WASHER 6.8 6593 M20 Z 22/60X5 4,00

..3 0012 881732009 0015 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 4,00

..3 0013 880133217 0016 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X120 Z 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

37 / 56

.2 0060 DR-114621060-3  JIB SECTION -06-TT15 15.05 1,00

..3 0001 380141072 0002 PIN/PEG 60X167 1,00

..3 0002 883130005 0003 SPLIT PIN 8X100 Z 2,00

..3 0003 880133143 0004 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X80 Z 2,00

..3 0004 881323006 0005 NUT CL8 7473 M20 4,00

..3 0005 616700105 0007 GRATING 182X4400 34X76 25X2 1,00

..3 0006 880233042 0008 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 8X40 4,00

..3 0007 881323001 0009 NUT CL8 7473 M8 4,00

..3 0008 881732003 0010 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 4,00

..3 0009 854100004 0011 HOOK 34X38 4,00

..3 0010 881223001 0013 NUT CL8 5587 M20 N 4,00

..3 0011 881732028 0014 WASHER 6.8 6593 M20 Z 22/60X5 4,00

..3 0012 881732009 0015 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 2,00

..3 0013 880133217 0016 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X120 Z 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

38 / 56

.2 0070 DR-114621070-3  JIB SECTION -07-TT15 15.05 1,00

..3 0001 380141071 0002 PIN/PEG 50X152 1,00

..3 0002 883130004 0003 SPLIT PIN 8X70 Z 2,00

..3 0003 880133143 0004 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X80 Z 2,00

..3 0004 881323006 0005 NUT CL8 7473 M20 4,00

..3 0005 616700105 0008 GRATING 182X4400 34X76 25X2 1,00

..3 0006 880233042 0009 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 8X40 4,00

..3 0007 881323001 0010 NUT CL8 7473 M8 4,00

..3 0008 881732003 0011 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 4,00

..3 0009 854100004 0012 HOOK 34X38 4,00

..3 0010 881223001 0014 NUT CL8 5587 M20 N 4,00

..3 0011 881732028 0015 WASHER 6.8 6593 M20 Z 22/60X5 4,00

..3 0012 881732009 0016 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 2,00

..3 0013 880133217 0017 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X120 Z 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

39 / 56

.2 0080 DR-114621080-3  JIB SECTION -08-TT15 15.05 1,00

..3 0001 380141066 0002 PIN/PEG 40X150 1,00

..3 0002 883130004 0003 SPLIT PIN 8X70 Z 2,00

..3 0003 880133143 0004 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X80 Z 2,00

..3 0004 881323006 0005 NUT CL8 7473 M20 4,00

..3 0005 616700105 0008 GRATING 182X4400 34X76 25X2 1,00

..3 0006 880233042 0009 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 8X40 4,00

..3 0007 881323001 0010 NUT CL8 7473 M8 4,00

..3 0008 881732003 0011 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 4,00

..3 0009 854100004 0012 HOOK 34X38 4,00

..3 0010 881223001 0014 NUT CL8 5587 M20 N 4,00

..3 0011 881732028 0015 WASHER 6.8 6593 M20 Z 22/60X5 4,00

..3 0012 881732009 0016 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 2,00

..3 0013 880133217 0017 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X120 Z 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

40 / 56

.2 0090 DR-114621090-3  JIB SECTION -09-TT15 15.05 1,00

..3 0001 380141066 0002 PIN/PEG 40X150 1,00

..3 0002 883130004 0003 SPLIT PIN 8X70 Z 2,00

..3 0003 880133143 0004 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X80 Z 2,00

..3 0004 881323006 0005 NUT CL8 7473 M20 4,00

..3 0005 616700105 0006 GRATING 182X4400 34X76 25X2 1,00

..3 0006 880233042 0008 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 8X40 4,00

..3 0007 881323001 0009 NUT CL8 7473 M8 4,00

..3 0008 881732003 0010 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 4,00

..3 0009 854100004 0011 HOOK 34X38 4,00

..3 0010 881223001 0012 NUT CL8 5587 M20 N 4,00

..3 0011 881732028 0013 WASHER 6.8 6593 M20 Z 22/60X5 4,00

..3 0012 881732009 0014 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 2,00

..3 0013 880133217 0015 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X120 Z 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

41 / 56

.2 0100 DR-114621100-3  JIB SECTION -10-TT15 15.05 1,00

..3 0001 380141067 0002 PIN/PEG 30X125 1,00

..3 0002 883130004 0003 SPLIT PIN 8X70 Z 2,00

..3 0003 880133143 0004 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X80 Z 2,00

..3 0004 881323006 0005 NUT CL8 7473 M20 4,00

..3 0005 616700105 0007 GRATING 182X4400 34X76 25X2 1,00

..3 0006 880233042 0008 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 8X40 4,00

..3 0007 881323001 0009 NUT CL8 7473 M8 4,00

..3 0008 881732003 0010 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 4,00

..3 0009 854100004 0011 HOOK 34X38 4,00

..3 0010 881223001 0013 NUT CL8 5587 M20 N 4,00

..3 0011 881732028 0014 WASHER 6.8 6593 M20 Z 22/60X5 4,00

..3 0012 881732009 0015 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 2,00

..3 0013 880133217 0016 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X120 Z 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

42 / 56

1 0150 GR-114921003  TIP SECTION TT15 16T 1,00

.2  TR-GR-114921003  TIP SECTION TT15 16T 1,00

.2 0010 350242001  SHEAVE 285-72-46 R5,4 PA6G 1,00

.2 0020 DM5002004  BOLTS & NUTS KIT X 350242001 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

43 / 56

1 0160 GR-117816010  HOIST BLOCK AND HOOK IV 16T TT15 1,00

.2  TR-GR-117816010  HOIST BLOCK AND HOOK IV 16T TT15 1,00

.2 0010 380343094  PIN/PEG 70X82 36CRNIMO4 1,00

.2 0020 350241007-1  ********************** 415-110-40 R8,5 PA6G 1,00

.2 0030 382617054  SPACER 89X70X28 S355J0H 1,00

.2 0040 380643027  HEADED PIN/PEG 50X156 1,00

.2 0050 883130026  SPLIT PIN 4.8 1336 13X100 Z 1,00

.2 0060 380343095  PIN/PEG 70X98 36CRNIMO4 2,00

.2 0070 350241007-1  ********************** 415-110-40 R8,5 PA6G 2,00

.2 0080 382617055  SPACER 89X70X44 S355J0H 2,00

.2 0090 380343096  PIN/PEG 60X160 1,00

.2 0100 362016020  HOOK HOLDER 16T 1,00

.2 0110 880900116  THREADED BOLT M24X430 S235JR 4,00

.2 0120 390901100  BALLAST KG12,5-L 10-12T 20,00

.2 0130 859900010  LUBRICATOR M10X1 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

44 / 56

1 0170 GR-217721030  TROLLEY TT15 16T 1,00

.2  TR-GR-217721030  TROLLEY TT15 16T 1,00

.2 0010 350241007-1  ********************** 415-110-40 R8,5 PA6G 1,00

.2 0020 DM9809006  BOLTS & NUTS KIT 350241007 1,00

.2 0030 350241007-1  ********************** 415-110-40 R8,5 PA6G 2,00

.2 0040 DM9809007  BOLTS & NUTS KIT 350241007 1,00

.2 0050 852002056  ROLLER 260X60 L55 COMPL PA6G NJ 212 EC 4,00

.2 0051 883700024  RING 212 AV 8,00

.2 0060 DM9809003  BOLTS & NUTS KIT 852002056 4,00

.2 0070 852002022  ROLLER 40X120X39 4,00

..3 0026 883537106 M001 RING SEEG I 7437 D80 2,00

..3 0027 840201025 M002 BEARING 62208-2RS1 1,00

.2 0080 DM9809004  BOLTS & NUTS KIT 852002022 4,00

.2 0090 852002023  ROLLER 25X110X110 1,00

..3 0042 840201015 M001 BEARING 6205-2RS 2,00

.2 0100 DM9809005  BOLTS & NUTS KIT 852002023 1,00

.2 0110 852100001  ROPE ANCHOR BLOCK C/C 9-10 3/8" 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

45 / 56

1 0180 GR-120301311-2  REST PLATFORM CTT 700X700 1,00

.2  TR-GR-120301311-2  REST PLATFORM CTT181-161-141-121-101 1,00

.2 0010 320301311-2 0001 REST PLATFORM CTT 700X700 1,00

.2 0020 380141101 0003 PIN/PEG 20X40 2,00

.2 0030 883130002 0004 SPLIT PIN 6X60 Z 4,00

.2 0040 880133085 0005 SCREW 8.8 5739 8X25 Z 4,00

.2 0050 881323001 0006 NUT CL8 7473 M8 4,00

.2 0060 881732003 0007 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 4,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

46 / 56

1 0190 DR-126001528  HOISTING WINCH 67AFC80 CTT332 1,00

.2 0001 841070109 0003 REDUCTION GEAR HDO100-3 I=25,0 1,00

.2 0002 841020122 0005 AC MOTOR WITH BRAKE MA225S-EB 67KW 4P IP54 NFF100 -40°C 1,00

..3 0003 841040048 0002 FAN MOTOR MAR/S401 2,2KW X MA225SEB 67KW 1,00

...4 0004 845300004 03 FILTER SPEC.MA225 67-94 KW 1,00

...4 0005 805012286  GASKET MA 225 1,00

..3 0004 805005220 0003 ENCODER RHI593-59-12THS-9/30V-1024-HTL KIT 1,00

...4 0001 325001149 0002 REDUCTION 000048325 1,00

..3 0010 346200298 01 CARTER MRI052004 1,00

..3 0020 346200299 02 CARTER MRI052005 1,00

..3 0030 845300004 03 FILTER SPEC.MA225 67-94 KW 1,00

..3 0040 841040068 04 FAN MOTOR MA225 MAR/S401 LG0 2,2KW -40°C 1,00

..3 0050 841100351 05 BRAKE NFF100 400VAC-180VDC -40° UNI 1,00

...4 0010 841212582 1 ELECTROMAGNET NFF100 1,00

...4 0020 841207713 2 BRAKE DISC NFF100 T.-40°C 1,00

...4 0030 831899125 3 RECTIFIER SSG460.M12/16/25 1,00

...4 0040 841211060 4 BRAKE RELEASE NFF100 1,00

...4 0050 841211061 4* BRAKE RELEASE NFF100 1,00

...4 0060 841214154 10 COUNTER-MAGNET NFF100 1,00

...4 0070 805012193 11 FLANGE NFF100 1,00

...4 0080 841202140 15 BRAKE HUB NFF100 1,00

...4 0090 805003241 20 SPACER NFF100 2,00

...4 0100 841201012 21 SPRING 041-00876 14,00

...4 0110 831899009 28 MICROSWITCH NFF 1,00

...4 0120 831899057 30 RESISTOR NFF100 T.-40°C 240V 40W 1,00

...4 0130 805022020  SCREW M10X140 NFF 100 6,00

...4 0140 805022022  SCREW M10X120 NFF 100 3,00

...4 0150 805022023  SCREW M10X110 NFF 100 3,00

..3 0060 325001149 06 REDUCTION 000048325 1,00

..3 0070 831899133 07 ENCODER RHI593-59-12THS-9/30VDC 1,00

..3 0080 346200293 08 CARTER RHI593 1,00

..3 0090 346200302 09 CARTER 000 055185 1,00

..3 0100 805011011 10 BEARING 6216 2Z C3 1,00

..3 0110 805011010 11 BEARING 6218 2Z C3 1,00

..3 0120 805011012 12 RING ANGUS A 10513012 FP 1,00

..3 0130 805011055 13 RING 55858 1,00

.2 0003 831452003 0006 RESISTOR BOX 3,5 OHM 34KW 1,00

.2 0004 832140021 0007 LIMIT SWITCH 51/4B/3 540 (B5)BM499 1,00

..3 0001 832140019 0020 LIMIT SWITCH 51/4B/3 540 (B5)BM499+MIG50/2 E1 1,00

...4 0014 892100006  INSTRUCTION 1,00

...4 0015 832640002 0010 BOARD 182-02179 1,00

..3 0002 338299001 0030 CAN BUS CABLE CAN 1,00

..3 0003 833699040 0040 ENCODER FIXING ACCESSOR. 8.0010.4200.0000 1,00

..3 0004 833640004 0050 KIT 168-04596 1,00

...4 0005 833640001 0010 GEAR WHEEL Z=51 M=0.9 1,00

...4 0006 833640002 0020 SEAL RING 12XD1-DIN471 2,00

...4 0007 833640003 0030 SHAFT D=6 1,00

.2 0005 881023004 0012 NUT CL8 5588 M14 Z 8,00

.2 0006 840206018 0014 BEARING 21313 E 1,00

.2 0007 880133305 0020 SCREW 8.8 5737 24X110 9,00

.2 0008 881732009 0021 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 2,00

.2 0009 881732010 0022 WASHER 6.8 6592 M2 11,00

.2 0010 644200001 0023 SCREW M20X80 5739 CL.8.8 2,00

.2 0011 883130001 0024 SPLIT PIN 4X40 Z 2,00

.2 0012 881732007 0027 WASHER 6.8 6592 M16 Z 2,00

.2 0013 881023005 0028 NUT CL8 5588 M16 Z 2,00

.2 0014 881023017 0030 NUT CL8 5588 M36 Z 2,00

.2 0015 881732025 0031 WASHER 6.8 6592 M36 Z 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

47 / 56

.2 0016 881732006 0032 WASHER 6.8 6592 M14 Z 9,00

.2 0017 881323004 0033 NUT CL8 7473 M14 2,00

.2 0018 880133233 0034 SCREW 8.8 5739 14X55 Z 2,00

.2 0019 859900013 0035 LUBRICATOR M8X1 1,00

.2 0020 883700064 0036 GASKET OR 170 1,00

.2 0021 880133085 0037 SCREW 8.8 5739 8X25 Z 7,00

.2 0022 881732003 0038 WASHER 6.8 6592 M8 7,00

.2 0023 880133229 0039 SCREW 8.8 5739 14X60 Z 7,00

.2 0024 883440033 0040 TONGUE JOINT C40 6604/A 32X18X360 1,00

.2 0025 841211061 0041 BRAKE RELEASE NFF100 1,00

.2 0026 880133102 0042 SCREW 8.8 5739 12X35 Z 10,00

.2 0027 881023003 0044 NUT CL8 5588 M12 Z 8,00

.2 0028 881732005 0045 WASHER 6.8 6592 M1 10,00

.2 0029 383832004 0046 WEDGE PLATE 6598 M12 8,00

.2 0030 880133097 0047 SCREW 8.8 5739 10X40 Z 1,00

.2 0031 881023002 0048 NUT CL8 5588 M10 Z 2,00

.2 0032 881837014 0049 WASHER GROW C70 1751 M10 Z 2,00

.2 0033 881732004 0050 WASHER 6.8 6592 M1 4,00

.2 0034 880133175 0051 SCREW 8.8 5739 16X35 Z 2,00

.2 0035 881023007 0052 NUT CL8 5588 M24 Z 1,00

.2 0036 880133289 0053 SCREW 8.8 5739 24X100 1,00

.2 0037 FFR3700000 0059 BRAKE BSFI 370-MS26S-300 1,00

..3 0010 805015101 12 BRAKE PAD 491-0001-801 1,00

..3 0020 831899106  MICROSWITCH 490-3372-806 1,00

..3 0030 805015161  TOOL KIT X BSFI 340-MS20S-200 E 490-0109-804 1,00

.2 0038 876605010 0060 HOSE SAE 100 R2A 1/4 FF L1500 1,00

.2 0039 876800010 0060 NIPPLES 1/4" 2,00

.2 0040 878000002 0060 WASHER 1/4" 2,00

.2 0041 881736016 0061 WASHER 5714 M20 Z 4,00

.2 0042 880133142 0062 SCREW 8.8 5739 20X70 Z 4,00

.2 0043 880233046 0065 SCREW TC 8.8 5931 8X20 4,00

.2 0044 852600013 0067 TIGHTENING HANDWHEEL M10X25 AMA ART.05464 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

48 / 56

1 0200 GR-330754068  HOISTING ELECT. PANEL 67AFC E31 UL/CSA INOX CF CBC 1,00

.2 0010 834099029 101QS1 HANDLE RED/ROUGE IP65 1,00

.2 0020 805018044 101QS1 DISCONNETING DEVICE 3P 200A 1,00

.2 0030 833699029 101QS1 SHAFT EXTENSION 320MM 1,00

.2 0040 830199009 101QS1 AUXILIARY CONTACTS 2XNO/NC 2799 0022 1,00

.2 0050 833651009 101QS1 TERMINALS COVER 3P 1,00

.2 0060 833651010 101QS1 TERMINALS COVER 3P 1,00

.2 0070 830530046 103FU10 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0080 830699276 103FU10 FUSE FNQ-1/2-R UL-10T CC 0,5A 600V 1,00

.2 0090 830530047 107FU1 FUSE BASE BCC 3X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0100 830699253 107FU1 FUSE 10,3X38 UL-10F CC KTK-R-2 2A 600V 3,00

.2 0110 831801031 107FV1 RELAY RM17TG00 1,00

.2 0120 830401076 111QF1 AUT. CIRCUIT BREAKER GV2P07 1,00

.2 0130 830801022 111QF1 CONTACT BLOCK GVAN11 1,00

.2 0140 833601006 111QF1 TERMINALS COVER GV2GH7 1,00

.2 0150 830401072 111QF2 AUT. CIRCUIT BREAKER GV2P10 1,00

.2 0160 830801022 111QF2 CONTACT BLOCK GVAN11 1,00

.2 0170 833601006 111QF2 TERMINALS COVER GV2GH7 1,00

.2 0180 831541047 111U1 INVERTER NXP01685A5T1SSVA1A2A5B1C3 1,00

.2 0190 830201053 121KA1 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0200 830801025 121KA1 CONTACT BLOCK LADN11 1,00

.2 0210 830201053 121KA2 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0220 830801025 121KA2 CONTACT BLOCK LADN11 1,00

.2 0230 830201053 121KA3 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0240 830201053 123KA4 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0250 830201053 123KA5 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0260 830312033 125KA6 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 0270 833112007 125KA6 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 0280 830312034 125KA6 MODULE LED + DIODE 6-24VDC 1,00

.2 0290 830201055 125KM1 CONTACTOR LC1D09BD 1,00

.2 0300 830801010 125KM1 CONTACT BLOCK LADN40 1,00

.2 0310 830201070 125KM2 CONTACTOR 3NO 115A 24VDC LC1D1156BD 1,00

.2 0320 830801035 125KM2 CONTACT BLOCK LADN31 1,00

.2 0330 831801055 125KM2 TERMINALS COVER LA9-D115703 1,00

.2 0340 830201053 125KM3 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0350 830201053 125KM4 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0360 830201053 125KM5 CONTACTOR LC1D09BL 3P NO/NC 24VDC 9A 1,00

.2 0370 830201055 125KT1 CONTACTOR LC1D09BD 1,00

.2 0380 830901009 125KT1 TIMER LADR0 1,00

.2 0390 834299003 195EH1 HEATING DEVICE CR130 230VAC 700W 1,00

.2 0400 832561008 195EV1 FAN 3241124 1,00

.2 0410 832561002 195EV1 FILTER 3240200 1,00

.2 0420 832561008 195EV2 FAN 3241124 1,00

.2 0430 832561002 195EV2 FILTER 3240200 1,00

.2 0440 805018018 195FU2 FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK 5HESI 1P 5X20 43445H 1,00

.2 0450 830699272 195FU2 KIT OF 10 FUSES  5X20 T 2A 250V 1,00

.2 0460 830530046 195FU4 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0470 830699219 195FU4 FUSE FNQ-R-4 UL-10T CC 4A 600V 1,00

.2 0480 830312033 195KA7 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 0490 833112007 195KA7 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 0500 830312034 195KA7 MODULE LED + DIODE 6-24VDC 1,00

.2 0510 830312033 195KA8 RELAY 24VDC 8A 250VAC 1,00

.2 0520 833112007 195KA8 RELAY BASE 2 X 8A 1,00

.2 0530 830312034 195KA8 MODULE LED + DIODE 6-24VDC 1,00

.2 0540 834299004 195ST1 THERMOSTAT ZR 011 0+60°C 1,00

.2 0550 832034007 195ST1 END CLAMP E/NS 35 N 1,00

.2 0560 830530046 197FU6 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0570 830699275 197FU6 FUSE FNQ-3-R UL-10T CC 3A 600V 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

49 / 56

.2 0580 830530046 197FU8 FUSE BASE BCC 1X38 30A 600V 1,00

.2 0590 830699267 197FU8 FUSE FNQ-R-2 UL-10T CC 2A 600V 1,00

.2 0600 832399017 QDE BOX APV11 1,00

.2 0610 832313003 QDE PLATE X APV11 1,00

.2 0620 832399132 QES METALLIC CABINET 800X1600X450 INOX 1,00

.2 0630 831452003 R1 RESISTOR BOX 3,5 OHM 34KW 1,00

.2 0640 832140021 SQ101 LIMIT SWITCH 51/4B/3 540 (B5)BM499 1,00

..3 0001 832140019 0020 LIMIT SWITCH 51/4B/3 540 (B5)BM499+MIG50/2 E1 1,00

...4 0014 892100006  INSTRUCTION 1,00

...4 0015 832640002 0010 BOARD 182-02179 1,00

..3 0002 338299001 0030 CAN BUS CABLE CAN 1,00

..3 0003 833699040 0040 ENCODER FIXING ACCESSOR. 8.0010.4200.0000 1,00

..3 0004 833640004 0050 KIT 168-04596 1,00

...4 0005 833640001 0010 GEAR WHEEL Z=51 M=0.9 1,00

...4 0006 833640002 0020 SEAL RING 12XD1-DIN471 2,00

...4 0007 833640003 0030 SHAFT D=6 1,00

.2 0650 832140004 SQ101 LIMIT SWITCH 51/4B/3 540 (B5)BM499+MIG50/2 1,00

.2 0660 832899085 XP1 ELECTRIC PLUG 24P+T 1,00

.2 0670 832899206 XP1 CONTACT BLOCK HOUSING 24MB 32 1,00

.2 0680 832499041 XP1 CABLE HOLDER M32X1,5 1,00

.2 0690 832899195 XP13 ELECTRIC PLUG 6B 6P 1,00

.2 0700 832899196 XP13 CONTACT BLOCK HOUSING 6B M20 1,00

.2 0710 832899030 XP13 CODING PINS HARTING 2,00

.2 0720 832499039 XP13 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 0730 832813106 XP62 ELECTRIC PLUG 2P+4P+SH 1,00

.2 0740 832899061 XP62 PLUG 0,75MMQ 09150006125 2,00

.2 0750 832899060 XP62 CASING M20 19200031643 1,00

.2 0760 832499039 XP62 CABLE HOLDER M20X1,5 1,00

.2 0770 832834002 XS19 ELECTRIC PLUG SF-6AS2000 6,00

.2 0780 832834001 XS19 ELECTRIC PLUG 12P RF-12S2N8A80DU 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

50 / 56

1 0210 GR-FFR3700000  BRAKE BSFI 370-MS26S-300 1,00

.2 0010 805015101 12 BRAKE PAD 491-0001-801 1,00

.2 0020 831899106  MICROSWITCH 490-3372-806 1,00

.2 0030 805015161  TOOL KIT X BSFI 340-MS20S-200 E 490-0109-804 1,00

.2 0040 805008071  SEAL KIT BSFI300-MS 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

51 / 56

1 0220 GR-FCE3700000  HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT PU1014-0119-803 1,00

.2  TR-GR-FCE3700000  HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT PU1014-0119-803 1,00

.2 0010 805015032 15.1 SUPPORT FILTER 1701-1024-002 1,00

.2 0020 805015048 21.1 VALVE 9103-5000-801 3,00

.2 0030 805015047 17 VALVE 6010-0024-001 1,00

.2 0040 805015028 2 GEAR PUMP 0305-1064-801 1,00

.2 0050 805015033 20 VALVE N/C 2222-0024-801 1,00

.2 0060 805015034 21,22,23 SOLENOID VALVE N/A 2222-1024-801 3,00

.2 0070 805015158 20.21.22.3 COIL SV 24VDC 2224-0024-801 4,00

.2 0080 805015056 21.22.23 DRIVE LEVER SV 9322-0000-801 3,00

.2 0090 805015159 21.22.23 DRIVE LEVER 9322-0000-813 1,00

.2 0100 805015043 20.21.22/3 ELECTRIC PLUG 230V AC 5105-0999-001 6,00

.2 0110 805015123 22.2,23 REDUCTION 6001-0000-017 1,0/0,9 2,00

.2 0120 805015118 3 COUPLING 9803-1032-801 1,00

.2 0130 805015045 4 AC MOTOR 0.75KW 50HZ 3X400V 5140-0999-001 1,00

.2 0140 805015036 40 PRESSURE SWITCH 40-210 BAR 1,00

.2 0150 805015122 5A SIGHT GLASS 1231-1024-004 1,00

.2 0160 805015021 5B FILTER SV 1712-1024-001 1,00

.2 0170 805015054 5C OIL LEVEL GAUGE 1232-2096-001 1,00

.2 0180 805015030 HP HAND PUMP 0350-0031-801 1,00

.2 0190 805015144 P1 PRESSURE GAUGE 0-250 BAR 4012-5032-801 1,00

.2 0200 805015158 20.21.22/3 COIL SV 24VDC 2224-0024-801 4,00

.2 0210 805015039 A1,A2 ACCUMULATOR 0.75L 4807-5024-001 100BAR 1,00

.2 0220 805015048 21.1 VALVE 9103-5000-801 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

52 / 56

1 0225 GR-FUNI.321-01  ROPES L=335+155+105M 1,00

.2  TR-GR-FUNI.321-01  ROPES L=335+155+105M 1,00

.2 0010 860216252  HOISTING ROPE R211KN 16X335 Z PD 1,00

.2 0020 860110034  TROLLEY ROPE 10X105 1,00

.2 0030 860110035  TROLLEY ROPE 10X155 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

53 / 56

1 0230 GR-114321012  COUNTER-JIB 1C-2C TT15 1,00

.2  TR-GR-114321012  COUNTER-JIB 1C-2C TT15 1,00

.2 0010 127401009  SUPPORT L=1533 CTT321 2,00

..3 0005 880900110 0002 THREADED BOLT M27X155 S355J2G3 1,00

..3 0006 881023015 0003 NUT CL8 5588 M27 Z 2,00

.2 0020 320205530  REST PLATFORM 1100X5650 1,00

.2 0030 380141148  PIN/PEG 20X110 4,00

.2 0040 320603280  GRAB RAIL 3370X1017 2,00

.2 0050 320602760  GRAB RAIL 1865X1017 2,00

.2 0060 325700001  BRACKET CTT Z 4,00

.2 0070 320205785  REST PLATFORM 1100X2065 C.B.-2C-TT15 1,00

.2 0080 320205783  REST PLATFORM 1100X4200 C.B.-2C-TT15 1,00

.2 0090 320502352  GRAB RAIL 1330X1060 Z 2,00

.2 0100 320502362  GRAB RAIL 1050X1070 Z 1,00

.2 0110 320503005  GRAB RAIL 2690X1017 Z 2,00

.2 0120 380143112  PIN/PEG CS 85X250 2,00

.2 0130 383401002  PIN LOCK 30X8 DIN 15058 2,00

.2 0140 380141175  PIN/PEG CS 40X220 2,00

.2 0150 380141038  PIN/PEG 25X80 10,00

.2 0160 315121070  TIE ROD F C.B.TT15 L=7670 CTT321 2,00

.2 0170 380143133  PIN/PEG CS 55X260 4,00

.2 0180 380143115  PIN/PEG 85X170 2,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

54 / 56

1 0240 GR-120205291-2  REST PLATFORM TT19 TT15 1,00

.2 0010 831499096 9 BRAKE RESISTOR BOX 7 OHM 27KW 2X33 INOX 1,00

.2 0020 320205291-2 1 REST PLATFORM TT19 TT15 1,00

.2 0030 320502100 2 GRAB RAIL 2080X1167 Z 1,00

.2 0040 320502110-1 3 GRAB RAIL 525X1167 Z 1,00

.2 0050 325700001 5 BRACKET CTT Z 1,00



LEV. POS CODE POS.DES DESCRIPTION QTY

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

       SPARE PARTS       
SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

55 / 56

1 0250 GR-118021010  TROLLEY CABLE SUPPORT TT15 T5 2,00

.2  TR-GR-118021010  TROLLEY CABLE SUPPORT TT15 T5 1,00

.2 0010 350240001  SHEAVE D=240 R=5,4 1,00

..3 0007 840201030 5 BEARING 6307-2RS 2,00

.2 0020 DM9821001  BOLTS & NUTS KIT 350240001 1,00

.2 0030 382606207  SPACER Ø42X3,2 L3 S235JR P 2,00

.2 0040 380442002  PIN/PEG 35X80 C45 B 1,00

.2 0050 383401001  PIN LOCK 25X6 DIN 15058 1,00



  CODE PAGE

  
  
  
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
SPARE PARTS       

SERIAL NO.: S G12920004 MODEL: CTT332-16 R.I. HA20 UP B75 575V-60HZ VALIDITY: 11/12/20

56 / 56

.  GR-27G12920004  PROGRAMMED COMP. CTT332-16 R.I (PLC, ICS, INV.) 2

.  DR-144122037  SLEWING CTT332-H20 SCC22112LC 3

.  GR-114021030  CABIN MAST SECTION KT15 18.05 CTT321 4

.  MR-333100339  CAB STRUCTURE EVO15 5

.  GR-333100339-B  DOOR EVO15 563.05.15 6

.  GR-333100339-C  GLAZING CABINS EVO15 563.10.00 7

.  GR-333100339-D  UPPER FRONT GLASS EVO15 563.10.05 8

.  GR-333100339-E  OPENABLE HATCH GLASS EVO15 563.10.30 9

.  GR-333100339-F  EXTERIOR COATINGS EVO15 563.25.10 10

.  GR-333100339-G  WASHING PLANT EVO15 563.30.00 11

.  GR-333100339-H  UPPER WINDSCREEN WIPER EVO15 563.30.06 12

.  GR-333100339-I  LOWER WINDSCREEN WIPER EVO15 563.30.07 13

.  GR-333100339-L  CABIN ACCESSORIES 563.45.05 1/2 14

.  GR-333100339-M  CABIN ACCESSORIES 563.45.05 2/2 15

.  GR-333151043  CABIN INSTALLATION EVO15 5253 B3JC CF UL 16

.  GR-330154009  MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL 250A 2X12,6SVF INOX CTT332 UL 67K 18

.  GR-BM-330154007  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 330154007 22

.  GR-832699019  ANEMOMETER DWS-V-DAC13 23

.  GR-832599101  HEATING DEVICE 230V 50HZ 24

.  DR-114521189-1  JIB SECTION 17-TT15 24.10 45-67-9,2KW 25

.  DR-242480044  TROLLEY WINCH 3 10 F10 (16T) 27

.  GR-330654044  TROLLEY ELECT. PANEL DVF 3 10 E16 UU INOX CF UL 28

.  GR-331551011  ELECTRICAL PANEL MEASURES ICS 2,5T E10 30

.  GR-330351023  POWER LINE ELECT. PANEL 200-250 E2 UU INOX UL 31

.  MR-114621-332-B  JIB GROUPING TT15 CTT332 32

.  DR-114621140-2  JIB SECTION -14-TT15 15.10 33

.  DR-114621150-2  JIB SECTION -15-TT15 15.10 34

.  DR-114621160-2  JIB SECTION -16-TT15 15.05 35

.  DR-114621050-3  JIB SECTION -05-TT15 15.05 36

.  DR-114621060-3  JIB SECTION -06-TT15 15.05 37

.  DR-114621070-3  JIB SECTION -07-TT15 15.05 38

.  DR-114621080-3  JIB SECTION -08-TT15 15.05 39

.  DR-114621090-3  JIB SECTION -09-TT15 15.05 40

.  DR-114621100-3  JIB SECTION -10-TT15 15.05 41

.  GR-114921003  TIP SECTION TT15 16T 42

.  GR-117816010  HOIST BLOCK AND HOOK IV 16T TT15 43

.  GR-217721030  TROLLEY TT15 16T 44

.  GR-120301311-2  REST PLATFORM CTT 700X700 45

.  DR-126001528  HOISTING WINCH 67AFC80 CTT332 46

.  GR-330754068  HOISTING ELECT. PANEL 67AFC E31 UL/CSA INOX CF CBC 48

.  GR-FFR3700000  BRAKE BSFI 370-MS26S-300 50

.  GR-FCE3700000  HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT PU1014-0119-803 51

.  GR-FUNI.321-01  ROPES L=335+155+105M 52

.  GR-114321012  COUNTER-JIB 1C-2C TT15 53

.  GR-120205291-2  REST PLATFORM TT19 TT15 54

.  GR-118021010  TROLLEY CABLE SUPPORT TT15 T5 55


